CH
RU
3RD
Al
A2
A3
Al
A5
B1
B2
B3
B4
BS
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
C1
Cc2
c3
c4
C5
Cé
c7
C8
C9
C10
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
D8
D9
El
E2
E3
E4
E5
E6
E7
E8
E9
E10
SJCH
SJRU
SJ3
SJ11
SJ12
SJ13
SJ14
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
JR11
JR12
JR13
JR14
JR15
JR16
JR17

SCOREBOARD/SKEET

ALABAMA

FORT RUCKER SKEET CLUB
FORT RUCKER, AL
THE REDNECK OPEN, 11 -6

--- 59 ATTENDED ---
-- 12 GAUGE 57 ENTRIES ---

TIMOTHY MILLER
ADAM GLENN
THOMAS MILES
DAVEN COBB

CLAY GODDIN
JOSEPH CHILDS

COLE DILLARD
LANDON HAYES
SHANNON MILES
KENT LILLIE

REILLY CUCCINELLI
RALPH AARON
MELVIN YANDA
MARK BECK

DENNIS LESHER
DREW FLEENER

ERIC SHERMAN
SANTO MERLO
RALPH GRASSO
GRAYSON THORNTON
MICHAEL MITCHELL
ARABELLA JONES
JOHN SOLOMON
ERIN SCOTT

FRED RILEY

LUKE MEUNIER

JEFF WOODHAM
HOWARD GOSS
DOUGLAS BROWN
ALEXANDER MCHUGH
MARSHALL COPELAND
MICHAEL DE ANGELO
MICHAEL MCDANIEL
PATRICK HEATH
LAWRENCE TESSIER
ETHAN SHOUPE
BETH-ANNE MILES
BENJAMIN MITCHELL
JACOB WOOD
JOANNA WOODHAM
JOHN SOLOMON
SHANNON BEALL, JR.
JOSEPH HAGE

RYLAN WARD

JAMES LEE

PARKER DANFORD
DELANIE MITCHELL
BENJAMIN MITCHELL
JACKSON FINK

JOHN SOLOMON
LANDON HAYES
JAMES LEE

PARKER DANFORD
DELANIE MITCHELL
ADAM GLENN
THOMAS MILES
DREW FLEENER
GRAYSON THORNTON
ARABELLA JONES
MICHAEL MCDANIEL
JACKSON FINK
JACOB WOOD
CHARLEE JONES
SHANNON BEALL, JR.
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100
99
98
98
97
96
95
84
97
97
96
96
95
95
95
95
93
91
94
93
93
93
92
92
92
92
91
91
96
96

92
92
86
83
82
82
95
91
89
85
83
76
74
74
74
73
95
91
85
84
74
74
73
99
98
95
93
93
92
91
91
86
83

JR18
CLCH
CLRU
CL3
CL11
CL12
CL13
CL14
CL15
CL16
CL17
CL18
CL19
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
TS12
TS13
TS514
TS15
TS16
1517
TS18
TS19
TS110
SUCH
SURU
SuU3
SU11
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SRCH
SRRU
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
VT14
VT15
VT16
VT17
VT18
VT19
SVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
LY12
LY13
LY14
LY15
MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
RM12
RM13
RM14
RM15
RM16
MVCH
MVRU
MV3

ETHAN SHOUPE
THOMAS MILES
ALEXANDER MCHUGH
MARSHALL COPELAND
COLE DILLARD

LUKE MEUNIER
PATRICK HEATH

MAX SIEMENS
JOSEPH HAGE

RYLAN WARD

LUIZ HOSFELD

COLBY COMBS
EMILY PFLEGER
REILLY CUCCINELLI
ALEXANDER MCHUGH
MARSHALL COPELAND
COLE DILLARD

JOHN SOLOMON
ERIN SCOTT

LUKE MEUNIER
PATRICK HEATH

MAX SIEMENS
JOSEPH HAGE

RYLAN WARD

LUIZ HOSFELD

COLBY COMBS
TIMOTHY MILLER
DAVEN COBB
MICHAEL MITCHELL
JOANNA WOODHAM
SHANNON MILES
CLAY GODDIN
DOUGLAS BROWN
JEFF WOODHAM
SANTO MERLO
LLOYD BULLOCK
BETH-ANNE MILES
MARK BECK

RALPH LOMBARDI
KENT LILLIE

RALPH AARON
MELVIN YANDA
DENNIS LESHER
RALPH GRASSO

ERIC SHERMAN
MICHAEL DE ANGELO
FRED RILEY
HOWARD GOSS
BUBBER YOUNGBLOOD
LAURENCE PATRUSEVICH
LAWRENCE TESSIER
JOSEPH CHILDS
REILLY CUCCINELLI
ARABELLA JONES
ERIN SCOTT

JOANNA WOODHAM
CHARLEE JONES
BETH-ANNE MILES
DELANIE MITCHELL
EMILY PFLEGER

JEFF WOODHAM
DOUGLAS BROWN
RALPH AARON
JOSEPH CHILDS
MELVIN YANDA
MARK BECK

FRED RILEY

BUBBER YOUNGBLOOD
HOWARD GOSS
LAWRENCE TESSIER
KENT LILLIE

RALPH GRASSO

ERIC SHERMAN

82
98
96
95
95
92
86
83
76
74
73
59
45
96
96
95
95
92
92
92
86
83
76
74
73
59
100
98
93
89
97
97
96
91
91
90
82
95
83
97
96
95
95
94
93
92
92
91
91
90
83
96
96
93
92
89
86
82
73
45
91
96
96
96
95
95
92
91
91
83
97
94
93

MV11 MICHAEL DE ANGELO
MV12 SANTO MERLO
MV13 JOANNA WOODHAM

JO1  ADAM GLENN
Jo2 DREW FLEENER
Jo3 GRAYSON THORNTON
SO1  LANDON HAYES
SO2  JAMES LEE
SO3  PARKER DANFORD
CO1 COLE DILLARD
CO2  RYLAN WARD
--- 20 GAUGE 44 ENTRIES ---
CH SHANNON MILES
RU THOMAS MILES
3RD  DAVEN COBB
AA1l  TIMOTHY MILLER
Al ADAM GLENN
A2 JOSEPH CHILDS
A3 DREW FLEENER
A4 SANTO MERLO
A5 MELVIN YANDA
A6 COLE DILLARD
A7 CLAY GODDIN
A8 RALPH GRASSO
A9 KENT LILLIE
A10  GRAYSON THORNTON

B1 DOUGLAS BROWN
B2 JEFF WOODHAM

B3 LAURENCE PATRUSEVICH
B4 ARABELLA JONES

B5 LANDON HAYES

B6 RYLAN WARD

B7 RALPH AARON

B8 LLOYD BULLOCK

B9 ERIC SHERMAN

B10  BUBBER YOUNGBLOOD
Cc1 BENJAMIN MITCHELL
Cc2 HOWARD GOSS

Cc3 MICHAEL DE ANGELO
c4 MICHAEL MITCHELL
C5 ERIN SCOTT

C6 DENNIS LESHER

c7 BETH-ANNE MILES
Cc8 LAWRENCE TESSIER
Cc9 FRED RILEY

D1 RALPH LOMBARDI

D2 DELANIE MITCHELL
D3 JOANNA WOODHAM

D4 JACOB WOOD

D5 ALEXANDER MCHUGH
D6 JAMES LEE

D7 SHANNON BEALL, JR.
D8 SCOTT ANDREWS

D9 MARSHALL COPELAND
D10  ROBERT COLE

SJCH  BENJAMIN MITCHELL
SJRU  LANDON HAYES

SI3 DELANIE MITCHELL
SJ11  JAMES LEE

SJ12 SCOTT ANDREWS
JRCH THOMAS MILES

JRRU  ADAM GLENN

JR3 DREW FLEENER

JR11  GRAYSON THORNTON
JR12  CHARLEE JONES

JR13  ARABELLA JONES
JR14  JACOB WOOD

JR15 SHANNON BEALL, JR.
CLCH THOMAS MILES

CLRU COLE DILLARD

CL3 RYLAN WARD

CL11 ALEXANDER MCHUGH

92
91
89
99
95
93
84
74
74
95
74

100
99
99
96
98
98
98
98
97
96
95
95
95
94
95
95
94
93
92
91
91
90
89
86
96
96
95
91
91
91
89
87
87
90
89
88
86
83
82
74
71
70
63
96
92
89
82
71
99
98
98
94
94
93
86
74
99
96
91
83

CL12
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
TS12
SUCH
SURU
Su3
SU11
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SRCH
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
VT14
VT15
VT16
VT17
VT18
VT19
VT110
SVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
LY12
LY13
MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
RM12
RM13
RM14
RM15
RM16
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MV11
MvV12
MV13
Jo1
Jo2
Jo3
so1
S02
S03
co1
Cco2

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
Al
A2
A3
A4
A5

MARSHALL COPELAND
COLE DILLARD

RYLAN WARD

ERIN SCOTT
ALEXANDER MCHUGH
MARSHALL COPELAND
DAVEN COBB
TIMOTHY MILLER
MICHAEL MITCHELL
JOANNA WOODHAM
SHANNON MILES
SANTO MERLO
DOUGLAS BROWN
JEFF WOODHAM
CLAY GODDIN

LLOYD BULLOCK
BETH-ANNE MILES
RALPH LOMBARDI
MELVIN YANDA
HOWARD GOSS
MICHAEL DE ANGELO
RALPH GRASSO

KENT LILLIE
LAURENCE PATRUSEVICH
DENNIS LESHER
RALPH AARON

ERIC SHERMAN
LAWRENCE TESSIER
FRED RILEY

BUBBER YOUNGBLOOD
ROBERT COLE
JOSEPH CHILDS
CHARLEE JONES
ARABELLA JONES
ERIN SCOTT
BETH-ANNE MILES
DELANIE MITCHELL
JOANNA WOODHAM
JEFF WOODHAM
JOSEPH CHILDS
MELVIN YANDA
HOWARD GOSS
DOUGLAS BROWN
RALPH AARON
LAWRENCE TESSIER
FRED RILEY

BUBBER YOUNGBLOOD
ROBERT COLE

SANTO MERLO
MICHAEL DE ANGELO
RALPH GRASSO

KENT LILLIE

ERIC SHERMAN
JOANNA WOODHAM
ADAM GLENN

DREW FLEENER
GRAYSON THORNTON
LANDON HAYES
JAMES LEE

SCOTT ANDREWS
COLE DILLARD

RYLAN WARD

--- 28 GAUGE 38 ENTRIES ---

SHANNON MILES
CLAY GODDIN
THOMAS MILES
JOSEPH CHILDS
COLE DILLARD
ADAM GLENN
DREW FLEENER
ARABELLA JONES
TIMOTHY MILLER
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96
91
91
83

99
96
91
88
100
98
95
95
95
90
89
90
97
96
95
95
95
94
91
91
89
87
87

63
98
94
93
91
89
89
88
95
98
97
96
95
91
87
87

63
98
95
95
95
89
88
98
98
94
92
82
71
96
91

100
98
98
98
97
97
97
97
95



A6 RALPH GRASSO 94 MLCH JEFF WOODHAM 88 SURU TIMOTHY MILLER 95 JRRU  GRAYSON THORNTON 91
A7 KENT LILLIE 94 RMCH JOSEPH CHILDS 98 SU3  MICHAEL MITCHELL 90 JR3 ARABELLA JONES 88
A8 RALPH AARON 92 RMRU HOWARD GOSS 95 SU11 JOANNA WOODHAM 73 JR11  CHARLEE JONES 74
A9 SANTO MERLO 90 RM3  DOUGLAS BROWN 95 SSCH SHANNON MILES 93 TSCH  REILLY CUCCINELLI 86
A10  CHARLEE JONES 85 RM11 RALPH AARON 92 SSRU DOUGLAS BROWN 91 TSRU  ERIN SCOTT 79
B1 HOWARD GOSS 95 RM12 BUBBER YOUNGBLOOD 91 SS3 SANTO MERLO 90 SSCH SHANNON MILES 93
B2 DOUGLAS BROWN 95 RM13 MELVIN YANDA 90 SS11  CLAY GODDIN 89 SSRU DOUGLAS BROWN 92
B3 DAVEN COBB 93 RM14 FRED RILEY 87 SS12  JEFF WOODHAM 87 SS3 CLAY GODDIN 89
B4 LAURENCE PATRUSEVICH 93 RM15 LAWRENCE TESSIER 84 SS13  LLOYD BULLOCK 86 SS11  BETH-ANNE MILES 73
B5 MELVIN YANDA 90 MVCH RALPH GRASSO 94 SS14  BETH-ANNE MILES 74 SRCH MARK BECK 85
B6 LANDON HAYES 89 MVRU MICHAEL DE ANGELO 94 SRCH RALPH LOMBARDI 76 SRRU RALPH LOMBARDI 75
B7 ERIC SHERMAN 85 MV3  KENT LILLIE 94 VTCH KENT LILLIE 94 VTCH DENNIS LESHER 89
C1 MICHAEL DE ANGELO 94 MV11 SANTO MERLO 90 VTRU BUBBER YOUNGBLOOD 92 VTRU RALPH GRASSO 88
Cc2 DENNIS LESHER 93 MV12 ERIC SHERMAN 85 VT3 ERIC SHERMAN 91 VT3  FREDRILEY 84
Cc3 LLOYD BULLOCK 92 MV13 JOANNA WOODHAM 82 VT11l MICHAEL DE ANGELO 90 VT11 BUBBER YOUNGBLOOD 82
c4 MICHAEL MITCHELL 91 Jo1 DREW FLEENER 97 VT12 HOWARD GOSS 88 VT12 MICHAEL DE ANGELO 80
c5 BUBBER YOUNGBLOOD 91 JO2  ARABELLA JONES 97 VT13 DENNIS LESHER 87 LYCH ARABELLA JONES 88
C6 GRAYSON THORNTON 90 JO3  ADAM GLENN 97 VT14 RALPH AARON 87 LYRU  REILLY CUCCINELLI 86
Cc7 JACOB WOOD 88 SO1  LANDON HAYES 89 VT15 RALPH GRASSO 84 LY3 ERIN SCOTT 79
C8 JEFF WOODHAM 88 SO2  JAMES LEE 81 VT16 LAURENCE PATRUSEVICH 84 LYll CHARLEE JONES 74
C9 RALPH LOMBARDI 85 CO1  COLE DILLARD 97 VT17 LAWRENCE TESSIER 79 LYl2 BETH-ANNE MILES 73
D1 BETH-ANNE MILES 89 CO2  RYLAN WARD 81 VT18 FRED RILEY 77 RMCH DOUGLAS BROWN 92
D2 FRED RILEY 87 SVCH JOSEPH CHILDS 92 RMRU MARK BECK 85
D3 BENJAMIN MITCHELL 87 --- 410 BORE 37 ENTRIES --- LYCH ARABELLA JONES 95 RM3  FRED RILEY 84
D4 LAWRENCE TESSIER 84 CH THOMAS MILES 98 LYRU DELANIE MITCHELL 74 RM11 BUBBER YOUNGBLOOD 82
D5 JOANNA WOODHAM 82 RU DREW FLEENER 98 LY3 BETH-ANNE MILES 74 MVCH RALPH GRASSO 88
D6 JAMES LEE 81 3RD  DAVEN COBB 97 LYll JOANNA WOODHAM 73 MVRU MICHAEL DE ANGELO 80
D7 RYLAN WARD 81 AA1  TIMOTHY MILLER 95 LY12 CHARLEE JONES 68 JO1  ADAM GLENN 95
D8 DELANIE MITCHELL 78 Al ADAM GLENN 96 MLCH JEFF WOODHAM 87 JO2 GRAYSON THORNTON 91
SJCH LANDON HAYES 89 A2 SHANNON MILES 93 RMCH BUBBER YOUNGBLOOD 92 JO3  ARABELLA JONES 88
SJRU  BENJAMIN MITCHELL 87 A3 CLAY GODDIN 89 RMRU JOSEPH CHILDS 92 SO1  LANDON HAYES 82
SJ3 JAMES LEE 81 A4 RALPH GRASSO 84 RM3  DOUGLAS BROWN 91

SJ11  DELANIE MITCHELL 78 B1 ARABELLA JONES 95 RM11 HOWARD GOSS 88 --- HOA EVENT 37 ENTRIES ---
JRCH THOMAS MILES 98 B2 KENT LILLIE 94 RM12 RALPH AARON 87 CH THOMAS MILES 393
JRRU  ARABELLA JONES 97 B3 BUBBER YOUNGBLOOD 92 RM13 LAWRENCE TESSIER 79 RU SHANNON MILES 390
JR3 DREW FLEENER 97 B4 JOSEPH CHILDS 92 RM14 FRED RILEY 77 3RD  ADAM GLENN 390
JR11  ADAM GLENN 97 BS DOUGLAS BROWN 91 MVCH KENT LILLIE 94 AA1l  TIMOTHY MILLER 386
JR12  GRAYSON THORNTON 90 B6 MICHAEL MITCHELL 90 MVRU ERIC SHERMAN 91 Al DREW FLEENER 388
JR13  JACOB WOOD 88 B7 COLE DILLARD 90 MV3  MICHAEL DE ANGELO 90 A2 DAVEN COBB 387
JR14  CHARLEE JONES 85 B8 SANTO MERLO 90 MV11 SANTO MERLO 90 A3 JOSEPH CHILDS 384
CLCH THOMAS MILES 98 B9 MICHAEL DE ANGELO 90 MV12 RALPH GRASSO 84 A4 KENT LILLIE 380
CLRU COLE DILLARD 97 B10 HOWARD GOSS 88 MV13 JOANNA WOODHAM 73 A5 CLAY GODDIN 379
CL3 RYLAN WARD 81 C1 ERIC SHERMAN 91 Jo1 DREW FLEENER 98 A6 COLE DILLARD 378
TSCH COLE DILLARD 97 Cc2 DENNIS LESHER 87 JO2  ADAM GLENN 96 A7 RALPH GRASSO 367
TSRU  RYLAN WARD 81 c3 JEFF WOODHAM 87 JO3  ARABELLA JONES 95 Bl ARABELLA JONES 378
SUCH TIMOTHY MILLER 95 c4 LLOYD BULLOCK 86 SO1  LANDON HAYES 79 B2 DOUGLAS BROWN 377
SURU DAVEN COBB 93 Cc5 RALPH LOMBARDI 76 SO2  JAMES LEE 73 B3 SANTO MERLO 369
SU3  MICHAEL MITCHELL 91 Ccé CHARLEE JONES 68 CO1  COLE DILLARD 90 B4 RALPH AARON 366
SU11 JOANNA WOODHAM 82 D1 BENJAMIN MITCHELL 89 CO2  RYLAN WARD 75 B5 BUBBER YOUNGBLOOD 360
SSCH SHANNON MILES 100 |D2 JACOB WOOD 88 B6 ERIC SHERMAN 358
SSRU  CLAY GODDIN 98 D3 GRAYSON THORNTON 84 --- DOUBLES EVENT 21 ENTRIES --- B7 LANDON HAYES 344
SS3 DOUGLAS BROWN 95 D4 LAWRENCE TESSIER 79 CH ADAM GLENN 95 B8 CHARLEE JONES 333
SS11  LLOYD BULLOCK 92 D5 FRED RILEY 77 RU SHANNON MILES 93 C1 MICHAEL DE ANGELO 371
SS12  SANTO MERLO 90 D6 RYLAN WARD 75 3RD  DOUGLAS BROWN 92 Cc2 DENNIS LESHER 366
SS13  BETH-ANNE MILES 89 D7 BETH-ANNE MILES 74 Al RALPH GRASSO 88 Cc3 MICHAEL MITCHELL 365
SS14  JEFF WOODHAM 88 D8 DELANIE MITCHELL 74 A2 REILLY CUCCINELLI 86 Cc4 GRAYSON THORNTON 361
SRCH RALPH LOMBARDI 85 D9 JAMES LEE 73 B1 DENNIS LESHER 89 c5 JEFF WOODHAM 361
VTCH HOWARD GOSS 95 D10  JOANNA WOODHAM 73 B2 CLAY GODDIN 89 Cé LLOYD BULLOCK 358
VTRU RALPH GRASSO 94 SJCH BENJAMIN MITCHELL 89 B3 ARABELLA JONES 88 c7 FRED RILEY 343
VT3  MICHAEL DE ANGELO 94 SJRU  LANDON HAYES 79 B4 MARK BECK 85 C8 RALPH LOMBARDI 334
VT11 KENT LILLIE 94 SJ3 DELANIE MITCHELL 74 B5 ERIN SCOTT 79 D1 BENJAMIN MITCHELL 367
VT12 DENNIS LESHER 93 SJ11  JAMES LEE 73 B6 CHARLEE JONES 74 D2 JACOB WOOD 353
VT13 LAURENCE PATRUSEVICH 93 JRCH THOMAS MILES 98 C1 GRAYSON THORNTON 91 D3 BETH-ANNE MILES 334
VT14 RALPH AARON 92 JRRU  DREW FLEENER 98 Cc2 FRED RILEY 84 D4 LAWRENCE TESSIER 333
VT15 BUBBER YOUNGBLOOD 91 JR3 ADAM GLENN 96 Cc3 LANDON HAYES 82 D5 RYLAN WARD 321
VT16 MELVIN YANDA 90 JR11  ARABELLA JONES 95 c4 BUBBER YOUNGBLOOD 82 El JOANNA WOODHAM 332
VT17 FRED RILEY 87 JR12  JACOB WOOD 88 Cc5 LAWRENCE TESSIER 81 E2 DELANIE MITCHELL 314
VT18 ERIC SHERMAN 85 JR13  GRAYSON THORNTON 84 C6 BETH-ANNE MILES 73 E3 JAMES LEE 310
VT19 LAWRENCE TESSIER 84 JR14  CHARLEE JONES 68 D1 BENJAMIN MITCHELL 87 SJCH  BENJAMIN MITCHELL 367
SVCH JOSEPH CHILDS 98 CLCH THOMAS MILES 98 D2 MICHAEL DE ANGELO 80 SJRU  LANDON HAYES 344
LYCH ARABELLA JONES 97 CLRU COLE DILLARD 90 D3 RALPH LOMBARDI 75 SJ3 DELANIE MITCHELL 314
LYRU BETH-ANNE MILES 89 CL3 RYLAN WARD 75 D4 JACOB WOOD 74 SJ11  JAMES LEE 310
LY3 CHARLEE JONES 85 TSCH COLE DILLARD 90 SJCH  BENJAMIN MITCHELL 87 JRCH THOMAS MILES 393
LYll JOANNA WOODHAM 82 TSRU  RYLAN WARD 75 SJRU  LANDON HAYES 82 JRRU  ADAM GLENN 390
LY12 DELANIE MITCHELL 78 SUCH DAVEN COBB 97 JRCH ADAM GLENN 95 JR3 DREW FLEENER 388
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JR11
JR12
JR13
JR14
CLCH
CLRU
CL3
TSCH
TSRU
SUCH
SURU
Su3
SU11
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SRCH
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
VT13
VT14
VT15
VT16
SVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
LY12
MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
RM12
RM13
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MV11
MvV12
MV13
Jo1
JO2
Jo3
so1
S02
co1
Cco2

ARABELLA JONES
GRAYSON THORNTON
JACOB WOOD
CHARLEE JONES
THOMAS MILES
COLE DILLARD
RYLAN WARD

COLE DILLARD
RYLAN WARD
DAVEN COBB
TIMOTHY MILLER
MICHAEL MITCHELL
JOANNA WOODHAM
SHANNON MILES
CLAY GODDIN
DOUGLAS BROWN
SANTO MERLO

JEFF WOODHAM
LLOYD BULLOCK
BETH-ANNE MILES
RALPH LOMBARDI
KENT LILLIE
MICHAEL DE ANGELO
RALPH GRASSO
RALPH AARON
DENNIS LESHER
BUBBER YOUNGBLOOD
ERIC SHERMAN
FRED RILEY
LAWRENCE TESSIER
JOSEPH CHILDS
ARABELLA JONES
BETH-ANNE MILES
CHARLEE JONES
JOANNA WOODHAM
DELANIE MITCHELL
JEFF WOODHAM
JOSEPH CHILDS
DOUGLAS BROWN
RALPH AARON
BUBBER YOUNGBLOOD
FRED RILEY
LAWRENCE TESSIER
KENT LILLIE
MICHAEL DE ANGELO
SANTO MERLO
RALPH GRASSO

ERIC SHERMAN
JOANNA WOODHAM
ADAM GLENN

DREW FLEENER
ARABELLA JONES
LANDON HAYES
JAMES LEE

COLE DILLARD
RYLAN WARD

ALASKA

378
361
353
333
393
378
321
378
321
387
386
365
332
390
379
377
369
361
358
334
334
380
371
367
366
366
360
358
343
333
384
378
334
333
332
314
361
384
377
366
360
343
333
380
371
369
367
358
332
390
388
378
344
310
378
321

BIRCHWOOD RECREATION SHOOTING

CH
RU
B1
C1
Cc2
c3
D1

CHUGIAK, AK
VETERAN'S OPEN, 11 - 6

--- 16 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 16 ENTRIES ---
JON HAYES

JESSE STOEHNER

SHELBY NEVADA

HUNTER ENGHOLM
DENNIS GEARY

QUINCY GELLERMAN
TREVOR GANN
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83

D2 CARL NEVADA

El HUNTER ECKARD

E2 CLAYTON GELLERMAN
E3 RILEY STRZEMPKA
SJCH HUNTER ENGHOLM
SJRU  BLAKE MORRIS

SI13 MARTY GELLERMAN
JRCH  JESSE STOEHNER
JRRU  HUNTER ECKARD

JR3 CLAYTON GELLERMAN
TSCH TREVOR GANN

TSRU  SHELBY NEVADA

TS3 RILEY STRZEMPKA
SSCH JON HAYES

SSRU  CARL NEVADA

VTCH DENNIS GEARY

LYCH SHELBY NEVADA
LYRU RILEY STRZEMPKA
LY3 PAIGE GANN

MVCH DENNIS GEARY

84
87
85
84
90
76
58
90
87
85
87
84
84
90
84
89
84
84
76
89

--- DOUBLES EVENT 10 ENTRIES ---

CH HUNTER ENGHOLM
RU HUNTER ECKARD

B1 DENNIS GEARY

C1 JON HAYES

D1 CLAYTON GELLERMAN
D2 RILEY STRZEMPKA

D3 JESSE STOEHNER
SJCH HUNTER ENGHOLM
JRCH HUNTER ECKARD
JRRU  CLAYTON GELLERMAN
JR3 JESSE STOEHNER
TSCH  RILEY STRZEMPKA
SSCH JON HAYES

VTCH DENNIS GEARY

LYCH RILEY STRZEMPKA
LYRU PAIGE GANN

MVCH DENNIS GEARY

--- HOA EVENT 10 ENTRIES ---
CH HUNTER ENGHOLM
RU JON HAYES
Cc1 DENNIS GEARY
Cc2 QUINCY GELLERMAN
El HUNTER ECKARD
E2 JESSE STOEHNER
E3 CLAYTON GELLERMAN
SJCH HUNTER ENGHOLM
JRCH HUNTER ECKARD
JRRU  CLAYTON GELLERMAN
JR3 JESSE STOEHNER
TSCH  RILEY STRZEMPKA
SSCH JON HAYES
VTCH DENNIS GEARY
LYCH RILEY STRZEMPKA
LYRU PAIGE GANN
MVCH DENNIS GEARY

88
86
84
84
78
77
73
88
86
78
73
77
84
84
77
66
84

178
174
173
154
173
163
163
178
173
163
163
161
174
173
161
142
173

100
100
99
98

ARIZONA
CLAY BUSTERS OF ARIZONA INC
PHOENIX, AZ
ZONE7,11-6
-~ 111 ATTENDED -
- 12 GAUGE 107 ENTRIES -
CH  RICKCURTIN
RU  NATHEN BACKHERMS
3RD  MIKE HAMMOND
AAAL  CLAY BALDWIN
AAA2  TANNER BISSELL

98

AAA3
AAl
AA2
AA3
Al

A2

A3

B1

B2

B3

C1

Cc2

Cc3

D1

D2

D3

El

E2

E3
SJCH
SJRU
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
JR11
CLCH
CLRU
CL3
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
SUCH
SURU
SuU3
SU11
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
SVCH
SVRU
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
LY11
MLCH
MLRU
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
PCCH
PCCH
HWCH
HWCH
HWRU
HWRU
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MV11
FRCH
FRRU

--- 20 GAUGE 104 ENTRIES ---

CH

VICTOR GUERRIERO
STEPHEN USRY
NEAL WHITNEY
LOLA FITZGERALD
LARRY BLOUNT
JACK BERNARDI
MIKE GUTIRREZ
JEFF ALEXANDER
JEFFREY SIMPSON
ADEN WYCKOFF
RICHARD DOUGLAS
JEAN BERRY
STEPHEN HENDRIX
STEPHEN HOPKINS
JERRY WASSON
MARK DEASE
SUSAN BUERKENS
LILLIAN RUSSELL
SAVANNAH LABERGE
TOMMY CARR
LILLIAN RUSSELL
NATHEN BACKHERMS
LOLA FITZGERALD
ADEN WYCKOFF
ZYLER THOMAS
VICTOR GUERRIERO
LAUREN WELSH
JACOB PERRY
TANNER BISSELL
WILLIAM PONDER
RANDY GUTIRREZ
MATTHEW GOODRICH
CLAY BALDWIN
JEFFREY SIMPSON
JOSHUA DEBURGER
BROCK HAMMOND
RICK CURTIN

JEFF ALEXANDER
NEAL WHITNEY
ANTHONY ALAIMO
MIKE HAMMOND
STEPHEN USRY
RICHARD DOUGLAS
LARRY BLOUNT
STEPHEN HOPKINS
JERRY WASSON
MARK DEASE

CARL SCHLICHT
JEAN BERRY
THOMAS BARROWMAN
LOLA FITZGERALD
JEAN BERRY
ESMERALDA DEASE
SUSAN BUERKENS
JOSHUA DEBURGER
MEAGAN MAKARENKO
JERRY WASSON
MARK BOETTCHER
LONNIE EADS
SUSAN BUERKENS
JOHN FOSTER
JONATHAN FOSTER
ESMERALDA DEASE
MARK DEASE
MICHELLE THURMAN
STEPHEN THURMAN
ANDRE FREY

BILLY WILLIAMS
MARK VAN RYZIN
CARL SCHLICHT
ANDRE FREY
THOMAS BAILEY

RANDY GUTIRREZ

94
99
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
97
98
96
95
98
97
96
92
90
89
95
90
100
98
97
96
94
91
84
98
97
96
96
98
98
94
93
100
98
98
96
99
99
98
98
98
97
96
95
96
84
98
96
94
92
94
88
97
96
95
92
91
92
94
96
91
84
96
95
95
95
96
87

100

RU
3RD
AAAl
AAl
AA2
AA3
Al

A2

A3

B1

B2

B3

C1

Cc2

c3

D1

D2

D3
SJCH
SJRU
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
JR11
CLCH
CLRU
CL3
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
SUCH
SURU
SuU3
SU11
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
SVCH
SVRU
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
MLCH
MLRU
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
PCCH
PCCH
HWCH
HWCH
HWRU
HWRU
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MV11
FRCH
FRRU

CH
RU

JOSHUA DEBURGER
CLAY BALDWIN

RICK CURTIN

BILLY WILLIAMS
NATHEN BACKHERMS
JEFFREY SIMPSON
CLINT VANDERFORD
WALTER CHENG
LOLA FITZGERALD
MATTHEW GOODRICH
BRAD ERICKSON
JONATHAN FOSTER
RALPH WEIDENBACH
TOM CHRISTOPHER
LARRY SHOEMAKE
TOMMY CARR
CHRISTOPHER YATES
PETER MAKARENKO
TOMMY CARR
LILLIAN RUSSELL
LOLA FITZGERALD
NATHEN BACKHERMS
TYLER SMELKER
ZYLER THOMAS
LAUREN WELSH
JACOB PERRY
VICTOR GUERRIERO
RANDY GUTIRREZ
TANNER BISSELL
MATTHEW GOODRICH
LAUREN WELSH
JOSHUA DEBURGER
CLAY BALDWIN
JONATHAN FOSTER
ALEX KRUMER

CLINT VANDERFORD
WALTER CHENG

J.R. HILDEBRAND
RICK CURTIN
STEPHEN USRY

TIM ROBINSON
RALPH WEIDENBACH
BRAD ERICKSON
BILLY WILLIAMS
THOMAS GASSER
TOM CHRISTOPHER
LARRY SHOEMAKE
JEAN BERRY
THOMAS BARROWMAN
LOLA FITZGERALD
LAUREN WELSH
MICHELLE THURMAN
MEAGAN MAKARENKO
JOSHUA DEBURGER
MEAGAN MAKARENKO
LONNIE EADS

JERRY WASSON
SUSAN BUERKENS
DON BERRY

JOHN FOSTER
JONATHAN FOSTER
ESMERALDA DEASE
MARK DEASE
MICHELLE THURMAN
STEPHEN THURMAN
BILLY WILLIAMS
WALTER CHENG
STEPHAN WALTZ
ANDRE FREY

ANDRE FREY
THOMAS BAILEY

--- 28 GAUGE 99 ENTRIES ---

WILLIAM PONDER
RICK CURTIN
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100
99
98
99
98
96
99
99
99
98
97
97
97
96
96
96
91
91
96
86
99
98
98
96
96
94
93
100
98
98
96
100
99
97
96
99
99
98
98
98
98
97
97
99
96
96
96
87
86
99
96
95
93
100
93
94
90
88
87
95
97
90
93
95
85
99
99
97
94
94
93

100
99



3RD
AAAl
AAA2
AAA3
AAl
AA2
AA3
Al

A2

A3

B1

B2

B3

C1

C2

Cc3

D1

D2

D3
SJCH
SJRU
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
JR11
CLCH
CLRU
CL3
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
SUCH
SURU
Su3
SU11
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
SVCH
SVRU
Sv3
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
MLCH
MLRU
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
PCCH
PCCH
HWCH
HWCH

STEPHEN HENDRIX
VICTOR GUERRIERO
NEAL WHITNEY
NATHEN BACKHERMS
TANNER BISSELL
MARK VAN RYZIN
CLAY BALDWIN

J.R. HILDEBRAND
LARRY BLOUNT
RANDY GUTIRREZ
MIKE O'KEEFE

JEAN BERRY
JONATHAN FOSTER
SEAN COLLIER
TOMMY CARR
RALPH WEIDENBACH
JAMES HUYNH
CHRISTOPHER YATES
STEPHEN THURMAN
TOMMY CARR
LILLIAN RUSSELL
STEPHEN HENDRIX
LOLA FITZGERALD
ZYLER THOMAS
TYLER SMELKER
VICTOR GUERRIERO
JACOB PERRY
LAUREN WELSH
WILLIAM PONDER
TANNER BISSELL
RANDY GUTIRREZ
SEAN COLLIER
JONATHAN FOSTER
CLAY BALDWIN
BROCK HAMMOND
ALEX KRUMER

RICK CURTIN

J.R. HILDEBRAND
ANTHONY ALAIMO
NEAL WHITNEY
MIKE O'KEEFE

LARRY BLOUNT

BILL FISHER

JACK BERNARDI
MARK VAN RYZIN
ESMERALDA DEASE
ROB MCCORMICK
KEITH SPARKS

JEAN BERRY
RAYMOND VALENTINE
THOMAS BARROWMAN
JEAN BERRY

LOLA FITZGERALD
MEAGAN MAKARENKO
ESMERALDA DEASE
MEAGAN MAKARENKO
JOSHUA DEBURGER
LONNIE EADS

DON BERRY

JERRY WASSON
THOMAS BARROWMAN
JOHN FOSTER
JONATHAN FOSTER
MICHELLE THURMAN
STEPHEN THURMAN

HWRU ESMERALDA DEASE
HWRU MARK DEASE
MVCH MARK VAN RYZIN
MVRU WALTER CHENG
MV3  BILLY WILLIAMS
MV11 ANDRE FREY

FRCH THOMAS BAILEY
FRRU ANDRE FREY

--- 410 BORE 100 ENTRIES ---

November 2022 / Clay Target Nation

99
96
96
92
98
97
97
98
98
98
98
97
97
97
96
95
92
91
91
96
86
99
96
96
96
96
94
93
100
98
98
97
97
97
96
94
99
98
97
96
98
98
97
97
97
95
95
94
97
82
81
97
96
96
95
96
91
94
88
88
81
92
97
94
91
95
90
97
95
94
92
94
92

CH
RU
3RD
AAAl
AAA2
AAl
AA2
AA3
Al
A2
A3
B1
B2
B3
C1
Cc2
Cc3
D1
D2
D3
SJCH
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
JR11
CLCH
CLRU
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
SUCH
SURU
SuU3
SuU11
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
SVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
PCCH
PCCH
HWCH
HWCH
HWRU
HWRU
MVCH
MVRU
MV3

LOLA FITZGERALD
ZYLER THOMAS
MARK VAN RYZIN
CLAY BALDWIN
RICK CURTIN
TANNER BISSELL
STEPHEN USRY
PHILLIP STRELAU
RANDY GUTIRREZ
DEAN LAMBERT
JEFFREY SIMPSON
JEFF ALEXANDER
MICHELLE THURMAN
HAROLD JEFFERS
DON BERRY

MARK DEASE
THOMAS GASSER
LILLIAN RUSSELL
CHRIS WARD

JIM TAKAKUWA
LILLIAN RUSSELL
LOLA FITZGERALD
ZYLER THOMAS
STEPHEN HENDRIX
TYLER SMELKER
VICTOR GUERRIERO
JACOB PERRY
RANDY GUTIRREZ
TANNER BISSELL
PHILLIP STRELAU
WILLIAM PONDER
CLAY BALDWIN
JEFFREY SIMPSON
RYAN DOMBROWSKI
BROCK HAMMOND
JEFF ALEXANDER
RICK CURTIN
MICHELLE THURMAN
ANTHONY ALAIMO
DEAN LAMBERT
STEPHEN USRY
JACK BERNARDI
MIKE HAMMOND
MARK VAN RYZIN
HAROLD JEFFERS
BILLY WILLIAMS
KEITH SPARKS

JEAN BERRY

LOLA FITZGERALD
MICHELLE THURMAN
JEAN BERRY
LILLIAN RUSSELL
JOSHUA DEBURGER
DON BERRY
LONNIE EADS
JERRY WASSON
JOHN FOSTER
JONATHAN FOSTER
MICHELLE THURMAN
STEPHEN THURMAN
ESMERALDA DEASE
MARK DEASE
MARK VAN RYZIN
BILLY WILLIAMS
CARL SCHLICHT

CH JACKSON GILMORE 99
RU BILLY WILLIAMS 98
3RD  ZYLER THOMAS 97
AAA1 CLAY BALDWIN 97
AAA2 RICK CURTIN 95
AAl  WALTER CHENG 95
AA2  TANNER BISSELL 92
AA3  NATHEN BACKHERMS 92
Al NEAL WHITNEY 97
A2 RANDY GUTIRREZ 96
A3 VICTOR GUERRIERO 95
B1 THOMAS BAILEY 96
B2 DAVID BURDICK 94
B3 THOMAS GASSER 93
C1 ROY LANE 95
Cc2 SEAN COLLIER 90
Cc3 ARTHUR ALCON 89
D1 LILLIAN RUSSELL 87
D2 DANIEL ELLISON 85
D3 CHAD UPHAUS 84
SJCH TOMMY CARR 90
SJRU  LILLIAN RUSSELL 87
JRCH  JACKSON GILMORE 99
JRRU  ZYLER THOMAS 97
JR3 LOLA FITZGERALD 93
JR11  TYLER SMELKER 93
CLCH VICTOR GUERRIERO 95
CLRU JACOB PERRY 88
CL3 LAUREN WELSH 87
TSCH RANDY GUTIRREZ 96
TSRU  VICTOR GUERRIERO 95
TS3 WILLIAM PONDER 93
TS11 TANNER BISSELL 92
SUCH CLAY BALDWIN 97
SURU ALEX KRUMER 92
SU3  JEFFREY SIMPSON 92
SU11 JONATHAN FOSTER 90
SSCH  NEAL WHITNEY 97
SSRU  WALTER CHENG 95
SS3 CRAIG WILLIAMSON 95
SS11  ROY LANE 95
SRCH THOMAS BAILEY 96
SRRU  DAVID BURDICK 94
SR3 MIKE HAMMOND 94
SR11  MIKE O'KEEFE 94
VTCH  BILLY WILLIAMS 98
VTRU MARK VAN RYZIN 95
VT3  DARELL DARLAND 93
VT11 THOMAS GASSER 93
SVCH THOMAS BARROWMAN 83
SVRU JEAN BERRY 74
LYCH LOLA FITZGERALD 93
LYRU  MICHELLE THURMAN 90
LY3 LAUREN WELSH 87
LY11  LILLIAN RUSSELL 87
MLCH JOSHUA DEBURGER 90
MLRU MEAGAN MAKARENKO 85
RMCH LONNIE EADS 92
RMRU JERRY WASSON 87
RM3  DON BERRY 84
RM11 THOMAS BARROWMAN 83
PCCH JOHN FOSTER 82
PCCH JONATHAN FOSTER 90
HWCH MICHELLE THURMAN 90
HWCH STEPHEN THURMAN 82
HWRU ESMERALDA DEASE 81
HWRU MARK DEASE 87
MVCH BILLY WILLIAMS 98
MVRU WALTER CHENG 95
MV3  MARK VAN RYZIN 95
MV11 CARL SCHLICHT 90
FRCH THOMAS BAILEY 96
FRRU ANDRE FREY 84

--- DOUBLES EVENT 84 ENTRIES ---

MV11 STEPHAN WALTZ
FRCH THOMAS BAILEY
FRRU ANDRE FREY

--- HOA EVENT 98 ENTRIES ---

CH RICK CURTIN
RU CLAY BALDWIN

3RD  RANDY GUTIRREZ
AA1l  BILLY WILLIAMS
AA2  TANNER BISSELL

98
97
96
96
95
95
95
95
96
96
95
95
94
93
93
87
86
84
80
78
84
98
97
94
93
84
81
96
95
95
94
96
95
85
85
95
95
94
94
96
95
95
93
96
93
92
91
85
98
94
85
84
81
93
83
69
84
82
94
80
84
87
96
92
87
86
83
82

392
391
390
386
386

AA3
Al

A2

A3

Bl

B2

B3

C1

Cc2

c3

D1

D2

D3

El

E2

E3
SJCH
SJRU
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
JR11
CLCH
CLRU
CL3
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
SUCH
SURU
Su3
SU11
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
SVCH
SVRU
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
MLCH
MLRU
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
PCCH
PCCH
HWCH
HWCH
HWRU
HWRU
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MV11
FRCH
FRRU

NATHEN BACKHERMS
LOLA FITZGERALD
MIKE HAMMOND
ZYLER THOMAS

BILL FISHER

J.R. HILDEBRAND
MIKE GUTIRREZ
TOMMY CARR
RALPH WEIDENBACH
BROCK HAMMOND
DANIEL ELLISON
CHAD UPHAUS
CHRISTOPHER YATES
LILLIAN RUSSELL
JOHN SCHERR
AMAYA MEZA
TOMMY CARR
LILLIAN RUSSELL
LOLA FITZGERALD
ZYLER THOMAS
JACKSON GILMORE
TYLER SMELKER
VICTOR GUERRIERO
LAUREN WELSH
JACOB PERRY

RANDY GUTIRREZ
TANNER BISSELL
WILLIAM PONDER
MATTHEW GOODRICH
CLAY BALDWIN
JEFFREY SIMPSON
JONATHAN FOSTER
JOSHUA DEBURGER
RICK CURTIN

NEAL WHITNEY

J.R. HILDEBRAND
WALTER CHENG
MIKE HAMMOND
STEPHEN USRY
LARRY BLOUNT

BILL FISHER

BILLY WILLIAMS
MARK VAN RYZIN
THOMAS GASSER
ROB MCCORMICK
JEAN BERRY
THOMAS BARROWMAN
LOLA FITZGERALD
MICHELLE THURMAN
LAUREN WELSH
MEAGAN MAKARENKO
JOSHUA DEBURGER
MEAGAN MAKARENKO
LONNIE EADS

JERRY WASSON

DON BERRY
THOMAS BARROWMAN
JOHN FOSTER
JONATHAN FOSTER
ESMERALDA DEASE
MARK DEASE
MICHELLE THURMAN
STEPHEN THURMAN
BILLY WILLIAMS
WALTER CHENG
MARK VAN RYZIN
CARL SCHLICHT
THOMAS BAILEY
ANDRE FREY

382
386
386
385
382
382
382
377
371
370
351
347
347
349
312
280
377
349
386
385
383
383
378
367
360
390
386
383
381
391
380
376
375
392
382
382
381
386
384
383
382
386
378
375
371
354
334
386
370
367
362
375
362
375
362
349
334
360
376
360
366
370
342
386
381
378
368
370
366

CLAY BUSTERS OF ARIZONA INC

PHOENIX, AZ
TURKEY & FIXIN'S, 11 - 19
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--- 32 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 32 ENTRIES -

CH VICTOR GUERRIERO
RU STEPHAN WALTZ

Al MARK BOETTCHER
A2 ZYLER THOMAS

B1 MIKE O'KEEFE

B2 DAVID BURDICK

B3 THOMAS BAILEY

C1 SCOTT MELCHISEDECH
Cc2 LAUREN WELSH

D1 SUSAN BUERKENS
D2 EDWARD MCGEENEY
D3 DANIEL ELLISON

D4 NICHOLAS METZEN
El WYATT LAMBERT

E2 MARK LACEY

E3 CHRISTOPHER YATES
E4 DEBORAH YATES
JRCH  ZYLER THOMAS
JRRU  WYATT LAMBERT
JR3 SAVANNAH LABERGE
JR11  REESE LITTLE

JR12  JASMINE OGDEN
JR13  RYLIE WOOD

JR14  LILY NELLES

CLCH VICTOR GUERRIERO
CLRU LAUREN WELSH

CL3 DANIEL MEHRABI
TSCH VICTOR GUERRIERO
TSRU  NICHOLAS METZEN
TS3 LEIF KOFFORD

TS11 JULIANNE SARANCHA
SSCH JACK GALLAGHER
SRCH STEPHAN WALTZ
SRRU  MIKE O'KEEFE

SR3  SCOTT MELCHISEDECH
SR11 MARK BOETTCHER
SR12 DAVID BURDICK
SR13  SUSAN BUERKENS
SR14 THOMAS BAILEY
VTCH EDWARD MCGEENEY
VTRU GARY CHRISTIAN
VT3  MARC ROSEN

VT11 MICHAEL MUELLER
SVCH RAYMOND VALENTINE
LYCH LAUREN WELSH
LYRU SUSAN BUERKENS
LY3 DEBORAH YATES
LY1l SAVANNAH LABERGE
LY12  VICKI JOHNSON

LY13 JASMINE OGDEN
LY14 RYLIE WOOD

RMCH MARK BOETTCHER
RMRU SUSAN BUERKENS

FLORIDA

PALATKA SKEET CLUB INC

PALATKA, FL

RACE FOR THE BUCKLE 410 ISHOOT,

--- 48 ATTENDED ---

--- 410 BORE 46 ENTRIES ---

CH JOHN SIMA

RU KALEB HALL

3RD  ALISON BOYETTE
Al CANNON PETITJEAN
A2 ED FORD, JR

A3 KADIE ANDERSON
A4 FREDERICK WALKUP
B1 GEORGE JOHNS

November 2022 / Clay Target Nation

99
96
94
92
95
93
91
95
92
92
91
87
86
90
89
88
83
92
90
82
82
72
69
68
99
92
52
99
86
65
53
79
96
95
95
94
93
92
91
91
81
74
61
77
92
92
83
82
79
72
69
94
92

11

96
96
93
92
92
92
91
92

B2
B3
B4
B5
C1
Cc2
Cc3
c4
C5
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
JR11
JR12
CLCH
CLRU
CL3
CL11
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
TS12
SUCH
SURU
SuU3
SU11
SuU12
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
SVCH
SVRU
Sv3
LYCH
LYRU

MURRAY TUCKER
COLE DILLARD
SANTO MERLO
DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER
STACI JOHNS

BARRY MILLIKEN
DOEL ANTOMMARCHI
TRIPP FOY

GAVYN HAMILTON
HECTOR RANGEL
LLOYD BULLOCK
MEL ROWELL

BRIAN FLORIN
GREGORY MONTAGUE
KADIE ANDERSON
HECTOR RANGEL
GAVYN HAMILTON
HIDALGO RANGEL JR
CHASE WIGGINS
ALISON BOYETTE
COLE DILLARD
GAVYN HAMILTON
ELISE BARFIELD
KALEB HALL

ALISON BOYETTE
STACI JOHNS

COLE DILLARD

JOHN SIMA
CANNON PETITJEAN
NICHOLAS DILLARD
JEN SAFFER
MELISSA PETITJEAN
JODY WIGGINS

ED FORD, JR
MURRAY TUCKER
SANTO MERLO
DOEL ANTOMMARCHI
DAVID BOYETTE
JOHN SIMA

GEORGE JOHNS
BARRY MILLIKEN
MIKE REYNOLDS
MEL ROWELL
FREDERICK WALKUP
TRIPP FOY

MIGUEL MANSUR
CRAIG PRIEST

BUCK BUCHANNAN
DANIEL KNICKERBOCKER
CHARLES HEIFNER
EDWARD BOWDEN
ALISON BOYETTE
STACI JOHNS

LY3
Ly11
LY12
RMCH CHARLES HEIFNER
RMRU JACKIE BENNETT
MVCH FREDERICK WALKUP
MVRU SANTO MERLO
MV3  BUCK BUCHANNAN

KADIE ANDERSON
JEN SAFFER

PALATKA SKEET CLUB INC

PALATKA, FL

JB MASZK HALL OF FAME
CHAMPIONSHIPS, 11 - 13

--- 35 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 32 ENTRIES ---

CH CHIP COSGROVE
RU RUSSELL NAPLES

3RD  HOWARD CHIN
AA1l  ANDRE WILLIAMS
AA2  MARK MCCARTHY

MCKENZIE WADSWORTH

92
90
89
87
92
89
87
87
86
86
82
81
80
79
92
86
86
83
78
93
90
86
74
96
93
92
90
79
92
87
76
71
55
92
92
89
87
85
96
92
89
86
81
91
87
84
83
77
87
84
77

92
92
76
74
84

91
89
77

100
98
98
98
97

AA3  KALEB HALL

AA4  ALISON BOYETTE
Al JOHN SIMA

A2 STEVE JOHNSTONE
B1 ED FORD, JR

B2 FREDERICK WALKUP
B3 JOSEPH BIANCULLI
B4 BARRY MILLIKEN
BS KENNETH KETH

C1 DANIEL WALKER
Cc2 TRIPP FOY

Cc3 GEORGE JOHNS
c4 MARK DAVID

C5 STACI JOHNS

D1 SAVANA BUNTING
D2 WILLIAM MILLER
D3 HECTOR RANGEL
D4 HERB ANDERSON
El MASON DELOACH
SJCH MASON DELOACH
JRCH  GAVYN HAMILTON
JRRU  HECTOR RANGEL
JR3 HIDALGO RANGEL JR
CLCH ALISON BOYETTE
CLRU GAVYN HAMILTON
CL3 SAVANA BUNTING
TSCH KALEB HALL

TSRU  ALISON BOYETTE
TS3 STACI JOHNS

TS11 SAVANA BUNTING
SUCH CHIP COSGROVE
SSCH  RUSSELL NAPLES
SSRU  ANDRE WILLIAMS
SS3 ED FORD, JR

SS11  MARK MCCARTHY
SRCH HOWARD CHIN
SRRU  JOSEPH BIANCULLI
SR3  JOHN SIMA

SR11 STEVE JOHNSTONE
VTCH FREDERICK WALKUP
VTRU KENNETH KETH
VT3  TRIPP FOY

SVCH WILLIAM KOPF
SVRU DAROLD TUKEY
LYCH ALISON BOYETTE
LYRU STACIJOHNS

LY3 SAVANA BUNTING
RMCH STEVE JOHNSTONE
RMRU DAROLD TUKEY
RFCH JOHN SIMA

RFRU  MARK MCCARTHY
RF3 DANIEL WALKER
2MCH ANDRE WILLIAMS
2MCH HOWARD CHIN
2MRU BARRY MILLIKEN
2MRU FREDERICK WALKUP
2M3  KENNETH KETH
2M3  STEVE JOHNSTONE
MVCH HOWARD CHIN
MVRU FREDERICK WALKUP
MV3  KENNETH KETH
MV11 DANIEL WALKER

--- 20 GAUGE 33 ENTRIES ---

CH ED FORD, JR
RU ANDRE WILLIAMS

3RD  ALISON BOYETTE
AA1l  HOWARD CHIN
AA2  CHIP COSGROVE
AA3  KALEB HALL

AA4  RUSSELL NAPLES
AA5  STEVE JOHNSTONE

Al KENNETH KETH
A2 MARK DAVID
A3 FREDERICK WALKUP

95
95
97
96
98
98
97
96
95
95
95
93
93
92
90
89
87
87
68
68
94
87
86
95
94
90
95
95
92
90
100
98
98
98
97
98
97
97
96
98
95
95
88
86
95
92
90
96
86
97
97
95
98
98
96
98
95
96
98
98
95
95

99
99
98
98
98
95
93
92
98
94
93

A4

A5

B1

B2

B3

B4

B5

C1

Cc2

c3

D1

D2

D3
SJCH
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
CLCH
CLRU
CL3
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
SUCH
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
SVCH
SVRU
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
RMCH
RMRU
RFCH
RFRU
RF3
2MCH
2MCH
2MRU
2MRU
2M3
2M3
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MV11

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
AA3
AA4
AA5
Al
A2
A3
Al
A5
Bl
B2

BARRY MILLIKEN
JOHN SIMA
DANIEL WALKER
JOE SOLSONA
TRIPP FOY

MARK GIAMPIETRO
DAVID BOYETTE
SAVANA BUNTING
STACI JOHNS
HECTOR RANGEL
HERB ANDERSON
MASON DELOACH
LINDA COLEMAN
MASON DELOACH
GAVYN HAMILTON
HIDALGO RANGEL JR
HECTOR RANGEL
ALISON BOYETTE
SAVANA BUNTING
GAVYN HAMILTON
ALISON BOYETTE
KALEB HALL
SAVANA BUNTING
STACI JOHNS

CHIP COSGROVE
ED FORD, JR
ANDRE WILLIAMS
DANIEL WALKER
MARK GIAMPIETRO
HOWARD CHIN
MARK DAVID
JOSEPH BIANCULLI
BARRY MILLIKEN
KENNETH KETH
JOE SOLSONA
TRIPP FOY
FREDERICK WALKUP
DAROLD TUKEY
WILLIAM KOPF
ALISON BOYETTE
SAVANA BUNTING
STACI JOHNS
LINDA COLEMAN
DAROLD TUKEY
STEVE JOHNSTONE
DANIEL WALKER
JOHN SIMA

MARK MCCARTHY
ANDRE WILLIAMS
HOWARD CHIN
ALISON BOYETTE
MARK GIAMPIETRO
KENNETH KETH
STEVE JOHNSTONE
HOWARD CHIN
KENNETH KETH
DANIEL WALKER
MARK DAVID

--- 28 GAUGE 31 ENTRIES ---
KALEB HALL
HOWARD CHIN
JOHN SIMA
RUSSELL NAPLES
MARK MCCARTHY
ALISON BOYETTE
ANDRE WILLIAMS
CHIP COSGROVE
GEORGE JOHNS
MARK DAVID
STEVE JOHNSTONE
KENNETH KETH
DANIEL WALKER
GAVYN HAMILTON
MARK GIAMPIETRO
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93
92
97
97
94
94
94
94
91
86
84
80
61
80
93
87
86
98
94
93
98
95
94
91
98
99
99
97
94
98
94
93
93
98
97
94
93
93
92
98
94
91
61
93
92
97
92
91
99
98
98
94
98
92
98
98
97
94

99
99
98
97
97
96
96
94
98
96
95
95
94
96
95



B3 TRIPP FOY

B4 JOE SOLSONA

B5 DOUG WILSON

C1 DAVID BOYETTE

Cc2 HIDALGO RANGEL JR
Cc3 DAROLD TUKEY

c4 WILLIAM KOPF

c5 HECTOR RANGEL

D1 SAVANA BUNTING
D2 MASON DELOACH
SJCH MASON DELOACH
JRCH  GAVYN HAMILTON
JRRU  HIDALGO RANGEL JR
JR3 HECTOR RANGEL

CLCH GAVYN HAMILTON
CLRU ALISON BOYETTE
CL3 SAVANA BUNTING
TSCH KALEB HALL
TSRU ALISON BOYETTE
TS3 STACI JOHNS
TS11 SAVANA BUNTING
SUCH CHIP COSGROVE
SSCH  RUSSELL NAPLES
SSRU  MARK MCCARTHY
SS3 ANDRE WILLIAMS
SS11  MARK GIAMPIETRO
SRCH HOWARD CHIN
SRRU JOHN SIMA
SR3  GEORGE JOHNS
SR11 MARK DAVID
VTCH KENNETH KETH
VTRU TRIPP FOY
VT3  FREDERICK WALKUP
VT11 JOE SOLSONA
SVCH DAROLD TUKEY
SVRU WILLIAM KOPF
LYCH ALISON BOYETTE
LYRU STACIJOHNS
LY3 SAVANA BUNTING
RMCH STEVE JOHNSTONE
RMRU DAROLD TUKEY
RFCH JOHN SIMA
RFRU  MARK MCCARTHY
RF3 DANIEL WALKER
2MCH ANDRE WILLIAMS
2MCH HOWARD CHIN
2MRU ALISON BOYETTE
2MRU MARK GIAMPIETRO
2M3  KENNETH KETH
2M3  STEVE JOHNSTONE
MVCH HOWARD CHIN
MVRU MARK DAVID
MV3  KENNETH KETH
MV11 DANIEL WALKER

--- 410 BORE 31 ENTRIES ---
CH ALISON BOYETTE
RU KALEB HALL
3RD  CHIP COSGROVE
AA1  ANDRE WILLIAMS
AA2  STEVE JOHNSTONE
AA3  HOWARD CHIN
AA4  MARK MCCARTHY
AA5  MARK DAVID
Al RUSSELL NAPLES
A2 FREDERICK WALKUP
A3 ED FORD, JR
A4 JOHN SIMA
Bl MARK GIAMPIETRO
B2 GEORGE JOHNS
B3 KENNETH KETH
B4 DANIEL WALKER
B5 DOUG WILSON
C1 GAVYN HAMILTON
Cc2 BARRY MILLIKEN

November 2022 / Clay Target Nation

93
92
92
91
90
90
88

87
86
86
96
90

96
96
87
99
96
91
87
94
97
97
96
95
99
98
98
96
95
93
93
92
90
88
96
91
87
95
90
98
97
94
96
99
96
95
95
95
99
96
95
94

100
98
97
96
96
95
95
95
92
92
88
86
92
90
88
86
81
91
91

Cc3

c4

C5

D1

D2

D3

D4
SJCH
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
CLCH
CLRU
CL3
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
SUCH
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
SVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
RMCH
RMRU
RFCH
RFRU
RF3
2MCH
2MCH
2MRU
2MRU
2M3
2M3
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MV11

--- DOUBLES EVENT 15 ENTRIES --

CH
RU
3RD
Al
A2
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
Cc1
D1
D2
JRCH
CLCH
CLRU
TSCH
TSRU
SUCH
SSCH
SSRU
SS3

TRIPP FOY

DAVID BOYETTE
STACI JOHNS
HECTOR RANGEL
MASON DELOACH
LINDA COLEMAN
HERB ANDERSON
MASON DELOACH
HECTOR RANGEL
GAVYN HAMILTON
HIDALGO RANGEL JR
ALISON BOYETTE
GAVYN HAMILTON
SAVANA BUNTING
ALISON BOYETTE
KALEB HALL

STACI JOHNS
SAVANA BUNTING
CHIP COSGROVE
ANDRE WILLIAMS
MARK MCCARTHY
RUSSELL NAPLES
MARK GIAMPIETRO
STEVE JOHNSTONE
HOWARD CHIN
MARK DAVID
BARRY MILLIKEN
FREDERICK WALKUP
TRIPP FOY
KENNETH KETH
LINDA COLEMAN
DAROLD TUKEY
ALISON BOYETTE
STACI JOHNS
SAVANA BUNTING
LINDA COLEMAN
STEVE JOHNSTONE
DAROLD TUKEY
MARK MCCARTHY
DANIEL WALKER
JOHN SIMA
ALISON BOYETTE
MARK GIAMPIETRO
ANDRE WILLIAMS
HOWARD CHIN
KENNETH KETH
STEVE JOHNSTONE
HOWARD CHIN
MARK DAVID
FREDERICK WALKUP
KENNETH KETH

CHIP COSGROVE
KALEB HALL

MARK GIAMPIETRO
MARK MCCARTHY
RUSSELL NAPLES
DANIEL WALKER
JOHN SIMA

ED FORD, JR
MICHAEL DOWLING
GAVYN HAMILTON
MIKE REYNOLDS
SAVANA BUNTING
WILLIAM MILLER
GAVYN HAMILTON
SAVANA BUNTING
GAVYN HAMILTON
KALEB HALL
SAVANA BUNTING
CHIP COSGROVE
MARK GIAMPIETRO
DANIEL WALKER
MARK MCCARTHY

91
90
88
93
78
77
77
78

91
81
100
91
85
100
98
88
85
97
96
95
92
92
96
95
95
91
92
91
88
77
81
100
88
85
77
96
81
95
86
86
100
92
96
95
88
96
95
95
92
88

99
95
91
89
88
91
90
87
84
83
79
83
74
83
83
83
95
83
99
91
91
89

SS11
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
LYCH
RFCH
RFRU
RF3
MVCH

RUSSELL NAPLES
JOHN SIMA
MICHAEL DOWLING
BARRY MILLIKEN
MIKE REYNOLDS
FREDERICK WALKUP
SAVANA BUNTING
DANIEL WALKER
JOHN SIMA

MARK MCCARTHY
DANIEL WALKER

MVRU FREDERICK WALKUP

--- HOA EVENT 30 ENTRIES ---

CH HOWARD CHIN
RU CHIP COSGROVE
3RD  ALISON BOYETTE
AA1  RUSSELL NAPLES
AA2  MARK MCCARTHY

Al ANDRE WILLIAMS
A2 KALEB HALL

A3 STEVE JOHNSTONE
Ad MARK DAVID

A5 FREDERICK WALKUP
B1 ED FORD, JR

B2 KENNETH KETH

B3 MARK GIAMPIETRO
B4 GAVYN HAMILTON
B5 TRIPP FOY

C1 DAVID BOYETTE

c2 STACI JOHNS

c3 HIDALGO RANGEL JR
c4 MIKE REYNOLDS
D1 SAVANA BUNTING
D2 HECTOR RANGEL
D3 HERB ANDERSON
D4 MASON DELOACH
SJICH MASON DELOACH
JRCH  GAVYN HAMILTON
JRRU  HECTOR RANGEL
JR3 HIDALGO RANGEL JR
CLCH ALISON BOYETTE
CLRU  GAVYN HAMILTON
CL3 SAVANA BUNTING
TSCH ALISON BOYETTE
TSRU  KALEB HALL

TS3 STACI JOHNS

TS11 SAVANA BUNTING
SUCH CHIP COSGROVE
SSCH  ANDRE WILLIAMS
SSRU  RUSSELL NAPLES
SS3 MARK MCCARTHY
SS11  ED FORD, JR

SRCH HOWARD CHIN
SRRU STEVE JOHNSTONE
SR3 MARK DAVID

SR11 JOHN SIMA

VTCH FREDERICK WALKUP
VTRU KENNETH KETH
VT3  TRIPP FOY

SVCH DAROLD TUKEY
LYCH ALISON BOYETTE
LYRU STACIJOHNS

LY3 SAVANA BUNTING
RMCH STEVE JOHNSTONE
RMRU DAROLD TUKEY
RFCH MARK MCCARTHY
RFRU JOHN SIMA

RF3 DANIEL WALKER
2MCH ANDRE WILLIAMS
2MCH HOWARD CHIN
2MRU ALISON BOYETTE
2MRU MARK GIAMPIETRO
2M3  KENNETH KETH
2M3  STEVE JOHNSTONE

88
90
84
82
79
74
83
91
90
89
91
74

390
389
389
380
380
389
387
379
378
376
376
376
375
374
373
367
362
344
337
356
353
333
312
312
374
353
344
389
374
356
389
387
362
356
389
389
380
380
376
390
379
378
373
376
376
373
350
389
362
356
379
350
380
373
372
389
390
389
375
376
379

MVCH HOWARD CHIN
MVRU MARK DAVID

MV3  FREDERICK WALKUP
MV11 KENNETH KETH

GEORGIA

SOUTH RIVER GUN CLUB

COVINGTON, GA

390
378
376
376

SRGC FALL CHAMPIONSHIP, 11 - 13

--- 37 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 37 ENTRIES ---

CH HARVEY REEVES
RU THOMAS MILES
3RD  ERICHEIT

Al DOUG THOMPSON
B1 STACY YOUNG

B2 PAT SAVAGE

B3 JACK MILLS

C1 JAMES MEUCCI

c2 SUSAN THOMPSON
c3 MICHAEL LAMBERT
D1 STEVEN BLAIR

D2 BRAYDEN STOKES
D3 BETH-ANNE MILES
El JASON BRIDGES, JR.
E2 JASE SWAFFORD
E3 TY DELAMAR

SJCH JASON BRIDGES, JR.
SJRU  SIMS BENSON liI
SJ3 TY DELAMAR

JRCH THOMAS MILES
JRRU  STEVEN BLAIR

JR3 BRAYDEN STOKES
CLCH THOMAS MILES
CLRU ERIC HEIT

TSCH ERIC HEIT

TSRU JARED MEYER

TS3 BRAYDON MARTIN
SUCH M ALLEN STATHAM
SSCH STACY YOUNG
SSRU  SHANNON MILES
SS3 GREG STOKES
SRCH HARVEY REEVES
SRRU JAMES MEUCCI
SR3  SUSAN THOMPSON
VTCH JACK MILLS

VTRU PAT SAVAGE

VT3  BILL WILSON

SVCH BILL BERRY

LYCH SUSAN THOMPSON
LYRU BRAYDEN STOKES
LY3 TINSLEY RIGSBY
RMCH JAMES MEUCCI
RMRU PAT SAVAGE

RM3  FABIAN HOLLIS
MVCH JACK MILLS

MVRU BILL BERRY

FRCH WALTON STARLING

--- 20 GAUGE 27 ENTRIES ---

CH ERIC HEIT

RU SHANNON MILES
3RD  PAT SAVAGE

AAl  HARVEY REEVES
AA2  THOMAS MILES

Al BILL WILSON

A2 DOUG THOMPSON
Bl MICHAEL LAMBERT
B2 DENNIS LESHER

B3 DOUG TRAUTMAN
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100
99
99
96
97
95
95
97
96
95
97
96
91
91
91
86
91
90
86
99
97
96
99
99
99
93
85
89
97
95
93
100
97
96
95
95
94
92
96
96
94
97
95
95
95
92
86

99
99
99
97
95
98
94
95
95
95



C1
Cc2

Cc3
D1
D2
D3
SJCH
SJRU
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
CLCH
CLRU
TSCH
TSRU
SUCH
SVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
MVCH
MVRU
FRCH

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
Al
A2
A3

B1

B2

B3

C1

Cc2

c3

D1
D2
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
CLCH
CLRU
TSCH
TSRU
SUCH
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
SVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
MVCH
MVRU
FRCH

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
Al
A2

BRAYDEN STOKES
TINSLEY RIGSBY
WALTON STARLING
JASON BRIDGES, JR.
SIMS BENSON 111
HAL BAYLESS
JASON BRIDGES, JR.
SIMS BENSON IlI
THOMAS MILES
MICHAEL LAMBERT
BRAYDEN STOKES
ERIC HEIT
THOMAS MILES
ERIC HEIT

JARED MEYER

M ALLEN STATHAM
BILL BERRY
BRAYDEN STOKES
TINSLEY RIGSBY
BETH-ANNE MILES
BILL BERRY

JACK MILLS
WALTON STARLING

--- 28 GAUGE 23 ENTRIES ---
DOUG THOMPSON
THOMAS MILES
DOUG TRAUTMAN
BILL WILSON
SHANNON MILES
HARVEY REEVES
ERIC HEIT
PAT SAVAGE
WILLIAM BENTLEY
MICHAEL LAMBERT
GREG STOKES
JACK MILLS
BRAYDEN STOKES
BETH-ANNE MILES
HAL BAYLESS
THOMAS MILES
MICHAEL LAMBERT
BRAYDEN STOKES
THOMAS MILES
ERIC HEIT
ERIC HEIT
JARED MEYER
M ALLEN STATHAM
GREG STOKES
SHANNON MILES
WILLIAM BENTLEY
DOUG THOMPSON
DOUG TRAUTMAN
HARVEY REEVES
PAT SAVAGE
JACK MILLS
DENNIS LESHER
BILL BERRY
BRAYDEN STOKES
SUSAN THOMPSON
BETH-ANNE MILES
PAT SAVAGE
FABIAN HOLLIS
BILL WILSON
JACK MILLS
BILL BERRY
WALTON STARLING

--- 410 BORE 23 ENTRIES ---
PAT SAVAGE

MICHAEL LAMBERT

JARED MEYER

THOMAS MILES

DOUG THOMPSON

ERIC HEIT

November 2022 / Clay Target Nation

93
92
91
96
83
83
96
83
95
95
93
99
95
99
94
89
94
93
92
91
94
93
91

99
99
98
89
96
96
96
95
95
94
97
95
93
88
78
99
94
93
99
96
96
93
89
97
96
95
99
98
96
95
95
89
86
93
89
88
95
91
89
95
86
92

95
95
95
93
94
93

A3 BILL WILSON 92
B1 FABIAN HOLLIS 90
B2 GREG STOKES 90
B3 STACY YOUNG 89
C1 JACK MILLS 89
Cc2 DENNIS LESHER 88
Cc3 M ALLEN STATHAM 81
D1 BETH-ANNE MILES 84
D2 HAL BAYLESS 77
JRCH  MICHAEL LAMBERT 95
JRRU  THOMAS MILES 93
JR3 BRAYDEN STOKES 81
CLCH THOMAS MILES 93
CLRU ERIC HEIT 93
TSCH JARED MEYER 95
TSRU  ERIC HEIT 93
SUCH M ALLEN STATHAM 81
SSCH SHANNON MILES 90
SSRU  GREG STOKES 90
SS3 STACY YOUNG 89
SRCH DOUG THOMPSON 94
SRRU  FABIAN HOLLIS 90
SR3 HARVEY REEVES 90
VTCH PAT SAVAGE 95
VTRU BILL WILSON 92
VT3  JACK MILLS 89
SVCH BILL BERRY 83
LYCH BETH-ANNE MILES 84
LYRU SUSAN THOMPSON 83
LY3 BRAYDEN STOKES 81
RMCH PAT SAVAGE 95
RMRU BILL WILSON 92
RM3  FABIAN HOLLIS 90
MVCH JACK MILLS 89
MVRU BILL BERRY 83
FRCH WALTON STARLING 89
--- DOUBLES EVENT 8 ENTRIES ---
CH ERIC HEIT 91
RU MICHAEL LAMBERT 90
3RD  JARED MEYER 90
Al DOUG THOMPSON 90
A2 HARVEY REEVES 89
Cc1 STACY YOUNG 85
Cc2 WALTON STARLING 81
Cc3 M ALLEN STATHAM 68
JRCH  MICHAEL LAMBERT 90
CLCH ERICHEIT 91
TSCH ERIC HEIT 91
TSRU JARED MEYER 90
SUCH M ALLEN STATHAM 68
SSCH STACY YOUNG 85
SRCH DOUG THOMPSON 90
SRRU HARVEY REEVES 89
SR3  WALTON STARLING 81
FRCH WALTON STARLING 81
--- HOA EVENT 23 ENTRIES ---
CH ERIC HEIT 387
RU THOMAS MILES 386
3RD  PAT SAVAGE 384
Al DOUG THOMPSON 383
A2 HARVEY REEVES 383
A3 SHANNON MILES 380
B1 MICHAEL LAMBERT 379
B2 JARED MEYER 375
B3 JACK MILLS 372
C1 DOUG TRAUTMAN 371
Cc2 GREG STOKES 371
c3 DENNIS LESHER 365
D1 BETH-ANNE MILES 354
D2 HAL BAYLESS 325
JRCH THOMAS MILES 386
JRRU  MICHAEL LAMBERT 379
JR3 BRAYDEN STOKES 363

CLCH
CLRU
TSCH
TSRU
SUCH
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
SVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
MVCH
MVRU
FRCH

ERIC HEIT
THOMAS MILES
ERIC HEIT

JARED MEYER

M ALLEN STATHAM
SHANNON MILES
GREG STOKES
STACY YOUNG
DOUG THOMPSON
HARVEY REEVES
DOUG TRAUTMAN
PAT SAVAGE

BILL WILSON

JACK MILLS

BILL BERRY
BRAYDEN STOKES
SUSAN THOMPSON
BETH-ANNE MILES
PAT SAVAGE

BILL WILSON
FABIAN HOLLIS
JACK MILLS

BILL BERRY
WALTON STARLING

387
386
387
375
348
380
371
370
383
383
371
384
373
372
355
363
357
354
384
373
367
372
355
358

CH
RU
B1
D1
SSCH
SSRU
SRCH
VTCH
LYCH
RMCH
FRCH

ATHENS RIFLE CLUB
ATHENS, GA
ARC FALL FLING 22,11 -19

--- 12 ATTENDED ---
--- 410 BORE 4 ENTRIES ---
SHANNON MILES
PAT SAVAGE
WALTON STARLING
BETH-ANNE MILES
SHANNON MILES
BETH-ANNE MILES
WALTON STARLING
PAT SAVAGE
BETH-ANNE MILES
PAT SAVAGE
WALTON STARLING

94
91
88
84
94
84
88
91
84
91
88

--- DOUBLES EVENT 10 ENTRIES ---

CH
RU
3RD
C1
Cc2
D1
D2
D3
CLCH
CLRU
CL3
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SRCH
SRRU
VTCH
VTRU
LYCH
MVCH
MVRU
FRCH

CH
RU
3RD

SHANNON MILES
GARY JUSTUS
JOHN FEEZOR

M ALLEN STATHAM
WALTON STARLING
BETH-ANNE MILES
JOSEPH WEBER
KASON GOOCH
JOSEPH WEBER
KASON GOOCH
GARRISON WALKER
JOSEPH WEBER
KASON GOOCH
GARRISON WALKER
SHANNON MILES
M ALLEN STATHAM
BETH-ANNE MILES
JOHN FEEZOR
WALTON STARLING
GARY JUSTUS

JACK MILLS
BETH-ANNE MILES
GARY JUSTUS

JACK MILLS
WALTON STARLING

95
88
88
81
73
77
73
60
73
60
53
73
60
53
95
81
77
88
73
88
80
77
88
80
73

DOUBLES EVENT 8 ENTRIES ---

GARY JUSTUS
SHANNON MILES
JOHN FEEZOR

91
87
82

C1 M ALLEN STATHAM 78
C2 WALTON STARLING 74
D1 JOSEPH WEBER 71
D2 BETH-ANNE MILES 62
D3 KASON GOOCH 59
CLCH JOSEPH WEBER 71
CLRU KASON GOOCH 59
TSCH JOSEPH WEBER 71
TSRU KASON GOOCH 59
SSCH SHANNON MILES 87
SSRU M ALLEN STATHAM 78
SS3 BETH-ANNE MILES 62
SRCH JOHN FEEZOR 82
SRRU WALTON STARLING 74
VTCH GARY JUSTUS 91
LYCH BETH-ANNE MILES 62
MVCH GARY JUSTUS 91
FRCH WALTON STARLING 74

--- HOA EVENT 3 ENTRIES ---
CH SHANNON MILES 276
RU WALTON STARLING 235
3RD  BETH-ANNE MILES 223
SSCH SHANNON MILES 276
SSRU  BETH-ANNE MILES 223
SRCH WALTON STARLING 235
LYCH BETH-ANNE MILES 223
FRCH WALTON STARLING 235

MICHIGAN
ROCKFORD SPORTMAN'S CLUB
ROCKFORD, MI
ROCKFORD 50'S, 11 - 2
--- 4 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 3 ENTRIES ---
CH JON STOTZ 48
RU DAN HANKINSON 46
3RD  KEITH TORO 44
SSCH JON STOTZ 48
SRCH DAN HANKINSON 46
SRRU  KEITH TORO 44

--- 20 GAUGE 3 ENTRIES ---
CH DAN HANKINSON 47
RU JON STOTZ 47
3RD  ROBERT BLAKE 42
SUCH ROBERT BLAKE 42
SSCH JON STOTZ 47
SRCH DAN HANKINSON 47

--- 28 GAUGE 3 ENTRIES ---
CH DAN HANKINSON 47
RU ROBERT BLAKE 46
3RD  JONSTOTZ 45
SUCH ROBERT BLAKE 46
SSCH JON STOTZ 45
SRCH DAN HANKINSON 47

--- 410 BORE 4 ENTRIES ---
CH DAN HANKINSON 46
RU ROBERT BLAKE 44
3RD  JONSTOTZ 44
D1 KEITH TORO 41
SUCH ROBERT BLAKE 44
SSCH JON STOTZ 44
SRCH DAN HANKINSON 46
SRRU  KEITH TORO 41

--- DOUBLES EVENT 2 ENTRIES ---

CH DAN HANKINSON 45
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RU ROBERT BLAKE
SUCH ROBERT BLAKE
SRCH DAN HANKINSON
--- HOA EVENT 2 ENTRIES ---
CH DAN HANKINSON
RU JON STOTZ
SSCH JON STOTZ

SRCH DAN HANKINSON

NEVADA

VEGAS SKEET ASSOCIATION

LAS VEGAS,NV

39
39
45

186
184
184
186

VEGAS SKEET CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP, 11 -

20

--- 24 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 24 ENTRIES ---

CH  NEAL WHITNEY
RU  ROBERT DONOVAN
Al JACK BERNARDI

A2 ANTHONY ALAIMO
A3 JAMES MURPHY

Bl  CLINT VANDERFORD
B2  ROBERT (MIKE) ARCHER
B3 CARLSCHLICHT

Cl1  RYAN DOMBROWSKI
C2  JAMES MASON

Cc3  JIMSOUBA

D1 JIMTAKAKUWA

D2 JEFFREY GALLIHER

D3 TOMALLEN

El  WILLIAM BURTON

E2  JIMMY BEARDEN

E3 RON DOMBROWSKI
JRCH  NATHEN BACKHERMS
JRRU  WILLIAM BURTON
SUCH RYAN DOMBROWSKI
SURU JAMES MURPHY
SSCH  NEAL WHITNEY

SSRU  ANTHONY ALAIMO
SS3  CLINT VANDERFORD
SRCH ROBERT DONOVAN
SRRU JACK BERNARDI

SR3  JIM SOUBA

SR11 ROBERT (MIKE) ARCHER
SR12  RAY WALKER

SR13  MIKE DAWSON

VTCH LAWRENCE MIRANDA
VTRU JIM TAKAKUWA

VT3 TOM ALLEN

VT11 CARLSCHLICHT

VT12 JIMMY BEARDEN
VT13 RON DOMBROWSKI
RMCH JIM SOUBA

RMRU WAYNE BEESON
2MCH CLINT VANDERFORD
2MCH NEAL WHITNEY
2MRU JACK BERNARDI

2MRU NATHEN BACKHERMS
2M3  ANTHONY ALAIMO
2M3  JAMES MURPHY

MVCH JEFFREY GALLIHER
MVRU CARL SCHLICHT

--- 20 GAUGE 21 ENTRIES ---

CH JIM SOUBA

RU NATHEN BACKHERMS
AAl  RICK CURTIN

AA2  JAMES MURPHY

Al NEAL WHITNEY

November 2022 / Clay Target Nation

97
97
97
96
94
95

87
96
95
94
92
92
90
81
79
78
94
81
96
94
97
96
95
97
97
94

87
81
94
92
90
87
79
78
94
77
95
97
97
94
96
94
92
87

100
100
94

98

A2 ANTHONY ALAIMO
A3 JACK BERNARDI

B1 JAMES MASON

B2 ROBERT DONOVAN
B3 JIM TAKAKUWA

C1 TOM ALLEN

Cc2 LAWRENCE MIRANDA
Cc3 RAY WALKER

D1 JIMMY BEARDEN

D2 WAYNE BEESON
JRCH NATHEN BACKHERMS
SUCH RYAN DOMBROWSKI
SURU JAMES MURPHY
SSCH  NEAL WHITNEY

SSRU  ANTHONY ALAIMO
SS3 JAMES MASON

SS11  RICK CURTIN

SS12  CLINT VANDERFORD
SRCH JIM SOUBA

SRRU  JACK BERNARDI

SR3 ROBERT DONOVAN
SR11 RAY WALKER

SR12 ROBERT (MIKE) ARCHER
VTCH TOM ALLEN

VTRU LAWRENCE MIRANDA
VT3 CARL SCHLICHT

VT11 JIM TAKAKUWA
VT12 JIMMY BEARDEN
RMCH JIM SOUBA

RMRU WAYNE BEESON
2MCH JACK BERNARDI
2MCH NATHEN BACKHERMS
2MRU CLINT VANDERFORD
2MRU NEAL WHITNEY

2M3  ANTHONY ALAIMO
2M3  JAMES MURPHY
MVCH CARL SCHLICHT
MVRU JEFFREY GALLIHER

--- 28 GAUGE 19 ENTRIES ---

CH NEAL WHITNEY

RU JACK BERNARDI

AA1l  RICK CURTIN

AA2  NATHEN BACKHERMS
Al LAWRENCE MIRANDA
A2 JAMES MURPHY

B1 CARL SCHLICHT

B2 ROBERT DONOVAN
B3 CLINT VANDERFORD
C1 RYAN DOMBROWSKI
Cc2 JIM SOUBA

Cc3 RAY WALKER

D1 WAYNE BEESON

D2 MIKE DAWSON

JRCH NATHEN BACKHERMS
SUCH RYAN DOMBROWSKI
SURU JAMES MURPHY
SSCH  NEAL WHITNEY

SSRU  RICK CURTIN

SS3 CLINT VANDERFORD
SS11  ANTHONY ALAIMO
SS12 JAMES MASON

SRCH JACK BERNARDI
SRRU ROBERT DONOVAN
SR3  JIM SOUBA

SR11 RAY WALKER

SR12  MIKE DAWSON

VTCH CARL SCHLICHT
VTRU JIM TAKAKUWA

VT3 LAWRENCE MIRANDA
VT11l TOM ALLEN

VT12 WAYNE BEESON
RMCH JIM SOUBA

RMRU WAYNE BEESON
2MCH CLINT VANDERFORD

96
95
96
94
86
96
93
90
80
38
100
88
88
98
96
96
94
90
100
95
94
90
89
96
93
92
86
80
100
38
95
100
90
98
96
88
92
83

99
99
98
93
91
88
99
96
96
96
96
95
85
81
93
96
88
99
98
96
94
93
99
96
96
95
81
99
95
91
90
85
96
85
96

2MCH NEAL WHITNEY
2MRU JACK BERNARDI
2MRU NATHEN BACKHERMS
2M3  ANTHONY ALAIMO
2M3  JAMES MURPHY
--- 410 BORE 18 ENTRIES ---
CH NATHEN BACKHERMS

RU CLINT VANDERFORD
AA1l  RICK CURTIN

Al JAMES MURPHY

A2 NEAL WHITNEY

B1 ANTHONY ALAIMO
B2 JACK BERNARDI

B3 JIM TAKAKUWA

C1 LAWRENCE MIRANDA
Cc2 RAY WALKER

Cc3 JIM SOUBA

D1 TOM ALLEN

D2 JEFFREY GALLIHER
JRCH NATHEN BACKHERMS
SUCH JAMES MURPHY
SURU RYAN DOMBROWSKI
SSCH  CLINT VANDERFORD
SSRU  ANTHONY ALAIMO
SS3 NEAL WHITNEY
SS11  RICK CURTIN

SS12 JAMES MASON
SRCH JACK BERNARDI
SRRU RAY WALKER

SR3  JIM SOUBA

SR11 ROBERT DONOVAN
SR12  MIKE DAWSON
VTCH LAWRENCE MIRANDA
VTRU JIM TAKAKUWA

VT3 CARL SCHLICHT
VT11l TOM ALLEN

RMCH JIM SOUBA

MVCH CARL SCHLICHT

99
99
93
94

96
95
92
93
93
94
90
89
92
88
87
79
69
96
93
89
95
94
93
92
84
90
88
87
81
81
92
89
86
79
87
86

--- DOUBLES EVENT 18 ENTRIES ---

CH  ROBERT DONOVAN
RU  ANTHONY ALAIMO

Al JAMES MURPHY

A2 RICK CURTIN

Bl  LAWRENCE MIRANDA
B2  RYAN DOMBROWSKI
B3  JAMES MASON

Cl1  TOM ALLEN

C2  ROBERT (MIKE) ARCHER
C3  RON DOMBROWSKI

D1 JIM TAKAKUWA

D2 JIMMY BEARDEN

D3 WAYNE BEESON

JRCH  WILLIAM BURTON
SUCH JAMES MURPHY

SURU RYAN DOMBROWSKI
SSCH ANTHONY ALAIMO
SSRU  RICK CURTIN

SS3  JAMES MASON

SRCH ROBERT DONOVAN
SRRU ROBERT (MIKE) ARCHER
SR3  JIM SOUBA

SR11 RAY WALKER

SR12 MIKE DAWSON

VTCH TOM ALLEN

VTRU LAWRENCE MIRANDA
VT3 CARLSCHLICHT

VT11 RON DOMBROWSKI
VT12  JIM TAKAKUWA

VT13

RMCH
RMRU
MVCH

JIMMY BEARDEN
JIM SOUBA
WAYNE BEESON
CARL SCHLICHT

98
93
91
91
91
89
89
91
88
82
78
78
69
65
91
89
93
91
89
98
88
86
81
78
91
91
87
82
78
78
86
69
87

CH
RU
AAl
Al
Bl
B2
B3
C1
Cc2
C3
D1
D2
JRCH
SUCH
SURU
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11

--- HOA EVENT 18 ENTRIES ---
NATHEN BACKHERMS
JACK BERNARDI
RICK CURTIN
JAMES MURPHY
ANTHONY ALAIMO
CLINT VANDERFORD
ROBERT DONOVAN
JIM SOUBA
LAWRENCE MIRANDA
RYAN DOMBROWSKI
TOM ALLEN
MIKE DAWSON
NATHEN BACKHERMS
RYAN DOMBROWSKI
JAMES MURPHY
ANTHONY ALAIMO
RICK CURTIN
CLINT VANDERFORD
JEFFREY GALLIHER
JACK BERNARDI
JIM SOUBA
ROBERT DONOVAN
RAY WALKER
MIKE DAWSON
LAWRENCE MIRANDA
CARL SCHLICHT
JIM TAKAKUWA
TOM ALLEN

RMCH JIM SOUBA
MVCH JEFFREY GALLIHER

OKLAHOMA

383
381
379
363
380
376
368
377
370
369
355
319
383
369
363
380
379
376
336
381
377
368
360
319
370
364
362
355
377
336

BARTLESVILLE SPORTSMEN'S CLUB

BARTLESVILLE, OK

SHOOT IN THE DARK (12 & 20), 11 - 19

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
Al
B1
C1
Cc2
c3
D1
D2
El
E2

E2
SJCH
SJRU
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
SUCH
SURU
SSCH
SSRU
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
LYCH
FRCH

--- 18 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 18 ENTRIES ---
JOSHUA GUESS
ROBERT ROBINSON
RUSSELL SMITH

J.T. HEARN

TRAVIS HOLLOPETER
DERRICK MORGAN
BRETT VENAMON
RICKY AUSTIN

BEN BEEMAN

RUSSEL HUGHES
AMELIA MORGAN
MARK KUNTZ

DANNY MCCUEN
NATHAN KUNTZ

IAN CARTWRIGHT
NATHAN KUNTZ
JOSHUA GUESS

BRETT VENAMON

J.T. HEARN

TRAVIS HOLLOPETER
ROBERT ROBINSON
MARK KUNTZ

DON BOWERS

RUSSEL HUGHES
RICKY AUSTIN

BEN BEEMAN
RAYMOND PIONESSA JR
DANNY MCCUEN
CLARK DONNELL
AMELIA MORGAN
RAYMOND PIONESSA JR
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100
95
95
93
93
92
95
90
85
74
59
86
79
74
74
74
100
95
93
93
95
86
84
74
90
85
80
79
70
59
80



--- 20 GAUGE 18 ENTRIES ---

CH JOSHUA GUESS

RU DERRICK MORGAN
3RD  ROBERT ROBINSON
AA1l  J.T. HEARN

Al BRETT VENAMON
B1 RUSSELL SMITH

B2 TRAVIS HOLLOPETER
B3 RICKY AUSTIN

C1 AMELIA MORGAN
D1 MARK KUNTZ

D2 CLARK DONNELL

D3 NATHAN KUNTZ
SJCH NATHAN KUNTZ
SJRU  |AN CARTWRIGHT
TSCH JOSHUA GUESS
TSRU DERRICK MORGAN
TS3 BRETT VENAMON
TS11 J.T. HEARN

SUCH ROBERT ROBINSON
SURU MARK KUNTZ

SSCH DON BOWERS

SSRU  RUSSEL HUGHES
SRCH RICKY AUSTIN

SRRU
SR3
SR11
VTCH
LYCH
FRCH

BEN BEEMAN
DANNY MCCUEN
CLARK DONNELL
AMELIA MORGAN

--- HOA EVENT 18 ENTRIES ---

CH JOSHUA GUESS

RU ROBERT ROBINSON
AAl  J.T.HEARN

Al DERRICK MORGAN
A2 TRAVIS HOLLOPETER
Bl RUSSELL SMITH

B2 BRETT VENAMON
B3 RICKY AUSTIN

Cc1 RUSSEL HUGHES

Cc2 AMELIA MORGAN

D1 RAYMOND PIONESSA JR

D2 DANNY MCCUEN
El MARK KUNTZ

E2 NATHAN KUNTZ
E3 CLARK DONNELL
SJCH NATHAN KUNTZ
SJRU  |AN CARTWRIGHT
TSCH JOSHUA GUESS
TSRU DERRICK MORGAN
TS3 BRETT VENAMON
TS11 J.T. HEARN

SUCH ROBERT ROBINSON
SURU MARK KUNTZ
SSCH DON BOWERS
SSRU  RUSSEL HUGHES
SRCH  RICKY AUSTIN
SRRU BEN BEEMAN

SR3
SR11
VTCH
LYCH
FRCH

DANNY MCCUEN
CLARK DONNELL
AMELIA MORGAN

PENNSYLVANIA

RAYMOND PIONESSA JR

RAYMOND PIONESSA JR

RAYMOND PIONESSA JR

RAYMOND PIONESSA JR

97

90

77

199
192
185
190
183
191
188
178
155
128
157
147
172
155
151
155
149
199
190
188
185
192
172
168
155
178
160
157
147
151
128
157

CARLISLE FISH & GAME ASSOC.

CARLISLE PA

HOT CHOCOLATE OPEN 2 GUN, 11 -6

--- 19 ATTENDED ---

November 2022 / Clay Target Nation

--- 12 GAUGE 19 ENTRIES ---

CH GARY NACE 100
RU TYLER MROCZKA 99
AA1l  THOMAS HILLARD 98
Al MATTHEW SANDERS 92
B1 TOM WOLFE 88
C1 JEFFREY GROH 98
Cc2 MARK STRICKLAND 96
Cc3 PAUL HUNT 96
D1 WILLIAM COSTELLO 93
D2 LINDA SANDERS 92
D3 JOHN LAVRICH 84
El CARL POPPALARDO 89
E2 RENEE HILLARD 74
TSCH TYLER MROCZKA 99
SUCH CHRISTIAN COHOON 90
SSCH THOMAS HILLARD 98
SSRU  MARK STRICKLAND 96
SS3 PAUL HUNT 96
SRCH GARY NACE 100
SRRU JEFFREY GROH 98
SR3 MICHAEL MOATS 94
VTCH WILLIAM COSTELLO 93
VTRU GUY BARR 92
VT3  LINDA SANDERS 92
SVCH CARL POPPALARDO 89
RMCH JEFFREY GROH 98
RMRU GUY BARR 92
--- 20 GAUGE 19 ENTRIES ---
CH TYLER MROCZKA 100
RU GARY NACE 98
AAl  THOMAS HILLARD 98
AA2  MATTHEW SANDERS 92
Al MARK STRICKLAND 97
B1 TONY MAGGI 96
B2 CHRISTIAN COHOON 96
B3 JEFFREY GROH 96
C1 JOHN LAVRICH 98
C2 MICHAEL MOATS 93
c3 CARL PHILLIPS 92
D1 LINDA SANDERS 93
D2 WILLIAM COSTELLO 88
D3 RENEE HILLARD 78
TSCH TYLER MROCZKA 100
SUCH CHRISTIAN COHOON 96
SSCH THOMAS HILLARD 98
SSRU  JOHN LAVRICH 98
SS3 MARK STRICKLAND 97
SRCH GARY NACE 98
SRRU JEFFREY GROH 96
SR3 MICHAEL MOATS 93
VTCH LINDA SANDERS 93
VTRU GUY BARR 90
VT3  WILLIAM COSTELLO 88
SVCH CARL POPPALARDO 86
RMCH JEFFREY GROH 96
RMRU GUY BARR 90
SOUTH CAROLINA

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
Al

PARTRIDGE CREEK SKEET CLUB

RIDGEVILLE, SC
SNOW BIRD OPEN, 11-6

--- 55 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 54 ENTRIES -
RON HOSTINSKY

ROBERT DUDLEY

OTTO (CHIP) SIMMONS
JOHN FEEZOR

JEFFREY DE SANTIS

100
99
99
98
97

A2 REAGAN MARTIN

B1 BENJI TURNER

B2 PAT SAVAGE

B3 DYLAN HEINSOHN
C1 EVELYN ELKINS

C2 NICHOLAS BRYANT
Cc3 ALICE MASARACCHIA
D1 TRINITY MORRIS

D2 PETER RUFFIN

D3 NED MARLOWE

El WILLIAM MORGAN
E2 WILEY LIVINGSTON
E3 ROY RUDDLE

SJCH  WILLIAM MORGAN
SJRU  DANIEL HIGH

SI3 ELI JACKSON

JRCH ROBERT DUDLEY
JRRU  EVELYN ELKINS

JR3 DYLAN HEINSOHN
CLCH  ALICE MASARACCHIA
CLRU  DYLAN HEINSOHN
CL3  AUSTIN DEHART
TSCH ALICE MASARACCHIA
TSRU  NICHOLAS BRYANT
TS3 LAWRENCE CHAU
SUCH TIMOTHY KOLLER
SSCH OTTO (CHIP) SIMMONS
SSRU  BENJI TURNER

SS3 JEFFREY DE SANTIS
SRCH RON HOSTINSKY
SRRU JOHN FEEZOR

SR3  WALTON STARLING
VTCH PAT SAVAGE

VTRU JACK MILLS

VT3  GARY JUSTUS

LYCH ALICE MASARACCHIA
LYRU EVELYN ELKINS

LY3 TRINITY MORRIS
MLCH LAWRENCE CHAU
MLRU GEORGE SHUMAN
RMCH RON HOSTINSKY
RMRU PAT SAVAGE

RM3  LAWRENCE DAY
MVCH JACK MILLS

MVRU GARY JUSTUS

MV3  SAM TUPPER

FRCH BENJI TURNER

FRRU WALTON STARLING

--- 20 GAUGE 44 ENTRIES ---
CH BILL SWENSON
RU GARY GORRELL
3RD  ROBERT DUDLEY
Al OTTO (CHIP) SIMMONS
A2 NICHOLAS BRYANT
A3 AUSTIN DEHART
B1 LISA WILLIAMS
B2 GARY JUSTUS
B3 PAT SAVAGE
C1 RICKY BYRD
Cc2 PETER RUFFIN
Cc3 DENNIS MARTINEAU
D1 TRINITY MORRIS
D2 WILLIAM MORGAN
D3 COLSON WALTERS
SJCH  WILLIAM MORGAN
SJRU  DANIEL HIGH
JRCH ROBERT DUDLEY
JRRU  DYLAN HEINSOHN
JR3 CONNOR ALTMAN
CLCH AUSTIN DEHART
CLRU  DYLAN HEINSOHN
CL3  ALICE MASARACCHIA
TSCH NICHOLAS BRYANT
TSRU  AUSTIN DEHART

82
97
97
96
97
97
97
96
95
91
92
92
90
92
90
70
99
97
96
97
96
92
97
97
95
79
99
97
97
100
98
93
97
94
94
97
97
96
95
90
100
97
92
94
94
91
97
93

99
98
97
97
97
95
97
95
95
92
92
91
90
90
88
90
89
97
91
91
95
91
89
97
95

TS3 LAWRENCE CHAU
SUCH TIMOTHY KOLLER
SSCH  BILL SWENSON
SSRU
SS3 LISA WILLIAMS
SRCH GARY GORRELL
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU
VT3

JOHN FEEZOR
PAT SAVAGE
GARY JUSTUS
JACK MILLS

LYCH LISA WILLIAMS
LYRU MARLA TUPPER
LY3 TRINITY MORRIS
MLCH LAWRENCE CHAU
MLRU GEORGE SHUMAN
RMCH PAT SAVAGE
RMRU RON HOSTINSKY
RM3  LAWRENCE DAY
MVCH GARY JUSTUS
MVRU JACK MILLS

MV3  TIMOTHY KOLLER
FRCH BENJI TURNER
FRRU WALTON STARLING

--- 28 GAUGE 37 ENTRIES ---

CH ALICE MASARACCHIA
RU JEFFREY DE SANTIS
3RD  PAT SAVAGE

Al DYLAN HEINSOHN
A2 TIMOTHY KOLLER
Bl RON HOSTINSKY
B2 BENJI TURNER

B3 AUSTIN DEHART
Cc1 MARLA TUPPER

Cc2 GARY JUSTUS

c3 TRIPP FOY

D1 BRILEY KOLLER

D2 NED MARLOWE

D3 PATRICIA L DAY
SICH DANIEL HIGH

SJRU  WILLIAM MORGAN
JRCH  DYLAN HEINSOHN
JRRU  BRILEY KOLLER

JR3 TRINITY MORRIS
CLCH  ALICE MASARACCHIA
CLRU  AUSTIN DEHART
CL3 DYLAN HEINSOHN
TSCH  ALICE MASARACCHIA
TSRU  AUSTIN DEHART
TS3  JAYCEE BECKHAM
SUCH TIMOTHY KOLLER
SSCH  JEFFREY DE SANTIS
SSRU  BENJI TURNER

SS3 BILL SWENSON
SRCH RON HOSTINSKY
SRRU MARLA TUPPER
SR3  GARY GORRELL
VTCH PAT SAVAGE

VTRU GARY JUSTUS

VT3  TRIPP FOY

LYCH ALICE MASARACCHIA
LYRU MARLA TUPPER
LY3 BRILEY KOLLER
MLCH GEORGE SHUMAN
MLRU LAWRENCE CHAU
RMCH PAT SAVAGE
RMRU RON HOSTINSKY
RM3  LAWRENCE DAY
MVCH GARY JUSTUS
MVRU TIMOTHY KOLLER
MV3  SAM TUPPER

FRCH BENJI TURNER
FRRU WALTON STARLING
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OTTO (CHIP) SIMMONS

BRADLEY W.C. LUDWIG

94
88
99
97
97
98
94
93
95
95
92
97
92
90
94
86
95
93
90
95
92
88
92
90

98
98
97
93
93
97
97
96
97
95
94
93
88
86
94
91
93
93
79
98
96
93
98
96
86
93
98
97
94
97
97
94
97
95
94
98
97
93
85
85
97
97
87
95
93
92
97
94



CH
RU
3RD
Al

A2

B1

B2

B3

C1

Cc2

Cc3

D1

D2

D3
SJCH
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
CLCH
CLRU
CL3
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
SUCH
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
FRCH
FRRU

--- 410 BORE 34 ENTRIES ---

JEFFREY DE SANTIS
TIMOTHY KOLLER
RON HOSTINSKY
AUSTIN DEHART
BENJI TURNER
DYLAN HEINSOHN
BRADLEY W.C. LUDWIG
JOHN FEEZOR
GEORGE SHUMAN
JACK MILLS

ROY RUDDLE

GARY JUSTUS

NED MARLOWE
BRILEY KOLLER
DANIEL HIGH

DYLAN HEINSOHN
BRILEY KOLLER
TRINITY MORRIS
AUSTIN DEHART
DYLAN HEINSOHN
ALICE MASARACCHIA
AUSTIN DEHART
ALICE MASARACCHIA
JAYCEE BECKHAM
TIMOTHY KOLLER
JEFFREY DE SANTIS
BENJI TURNER

BILL SWENSON

RON HOSTINSKY
BRADLEY W.C. LUDWIG
JOHN FEEZOR
GEORGE SHUMAN
PAT SAVAGE

GARY JUSTUS
MARLA TUPPER

LISA WILLIAMS
ALICE MASARACCHIA
GEORGE SHUMAN
RON HOSTINSKY
PAT SAVAGE
LAWRENCE DAY
TIMOTHY KOLLER
GARY JUSTUS

JACK MILLS

BENJI TURNER
WALTON STARLING

98
97
95
95
92
93
93
92
91
88
87
88
85
83
80
93
83
64
95
93
83
95
83
77
97
98
92
90
95
93
92
91
90
88
90
85
83
91
95
90
84
97
88
88
92
86

--- DOUBLES EVENT 26 ENTRIES ---

CH
RU
3RD
B1
B2
B3
C1
Cc2
c3
D1
D2
D3
SJCH
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
CLCH
CLRU
CL3
TSCH
TSRU
SUCH
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SRCH

JEFFREY DE SANTIS
BILL SWENSON
EVELYN ELKINS
BENJI TURNER
DYLAN HEINSOHN
RON HOSTINSKY
BRADLEY W.C. LUDWIG
WALTON STARLING
LAWRENCE DAY
MARK GROSSANE
TRINITY MORRIS
DENNIS MARTINEAU
DANIEL HIGH
EVELYN ELKINS
DYLAN HEINSOHN
TRINITY MORRIS
DYLAN HEINSOHN
AUSTIN DEHART
JAYCEE BECKHAM
AUSTIN DEHART
JAYCEE BECKHAM
TIMOTHY KOLLER
JEFFREY DE SANTIS
BILL SWENSON
BENJI TURNER

RON HOSTINSKY

November 2022 / Clay Target Nation

96
94
93
93
91
89
84
84
83
85
83
79
72
93
91
83
91
88
76
88
76
87
96
94
93
89

SRRU
SR3
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
LYCH

JOHN FEEZOR
WALTON STARLING
PAT SAVAGE

GARY JUSTUS
MARK GROSSANE
EVELYN ELKINS
LYRU  TRINITY MORRIS
LY3 LISA WILLIAMS
RMCH RON HOSTINSKY
RMRU PAT SAVAGE

RM3  LAWRENCE DAY
MVCH GARY JUSTUS
MVRU TIMOTHY KOLLER
MV3  JACK MILLS

FRCH BENJI TURNER
FRRU WALTON STARLING

--- HOA EVENT 33 ENTRIES ---
CH JEFFREY DE SANTIS
RU RON HOSTINSKY
3RD  PAT SAVAGE
Bl BENJI TURNER
B2 AUSTIN DEHART
B3 DYLAN HEINSOHN
Cc1 GARY JUSTUS
c2 ALICE MASARACCHIA
Cc3 BILL SWENSON
D1 MARLA TUPPER
D2 PETER RUFFIN
D3 GEORGE SHUMAN
El ROY RUDDLE
E2 PATRICIA L DAY
E3 WENDELLE GRAY
SJCH DANIEL HIGH
JRCH  DYLAN HEINSOHN
JRRU  BRILEY KOLLER
JR3 TRINITY MORRIS
CLCH AUSTIN DEHART
CLRU DYLAN HEINSOHN
CL3  ALICE MASARACCHIA
TSCH AUSTIN DEHART
TSRU  ALICE MASARACCHIA
TS3  JAYCEE BECKHAM
SUCH TIMOTHY KOLLER
SSCH  JEFFREY DE SANTIS
SSRU  BENJITURNER
SS3 BILL SWENSON
SRCH RON HOSTINSKY
SRRU JOHN FEEZOR
SR3 MARLA TUPPER
VTCH PAT SAVAGE
VTRU GARY JUSTUS
VT3 JACK MILLS
LYCH MARLA TUPPER
LYRU  ALICE MASARACCHIA
LY3 LISA WILLIAMS
MLCH GEORGE SHUMAN
RMCH RON HOSTINSKY
RMRU PAT SAVAGE
RM3  LAWRENCE DAY
MVCH GARY JUSTUS
MVRU JACK MILLS
MV3  TIMOTHY KOLLER
FRCH BENJI TURNER
FRRU WALTON STARLING

MID-CAROLINA GUN CLUB
ORANGEBURG, SC
LEAF BLOWER OPEN, 11 - 12

--- 9 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 4 ENTRIES ---
CH EVELYN ELKINS
RU GARY JUSTUS

86
84
88
87
85
93
83
79
89
88
83
87
87
85
93
84

388
385
379
378
378
373
372
367
366
368
353
352
348
336
311
353
373
346
329
378
373
367
378
367
339
357
388
378
366
385
371
368
379
372
362
368
367
366
352
385
379
353
372
362
357
378
363

97
95

C1 TRINITY MORRIS 91
El DAVID WISHERT 75
JRCH  EVELYN ELKINS 97
JRRU  TRINITY MORRIS 91
SUCH DAVID WISHERT 75
VTCH GARY JUSTUS 95
LYCH EVELYN ELKINS 97
LYRU  TRINITY MORRIS 91
RMCH DAVID WISHERT 75
MVCH GARY JUSTUS 95

--- 20 GAUGE 7 ENTRIES ---

CH GARY JUSTUS 94
RU GENE DILL 92
D1 ANDY ELLISOR 86
D2 DAVID WISHERT 77
D3 JOHN THOMPSON 75
TSCH JOHN MOFFETT 67
SUCH DAVID WISHERT 77
SRCH GENEDILL 92
SRRU ANDY ELLISOR 86
VTCH GARY JUSTUS 94
VTRU JOHN THOMPSON 75
VT3 JAMES WISHERT 73
RMCH DAVID WISHERT 77
MVCH GARY JUSTUS 94
MVRU GENE DILL 92
MV3  JAMES WISHERT 73

--- 28 GAUGE 3 ENTRIES ---
CH GARY JUSTUS 87
RU ANDY ELLISOR 80
D1 JOHN THOMPSON 69
SRCH ANDY ELLISOR 80
VTCH GARY JUSTUS 87
VTRU JOHN THOMPSON 69
MVCH GARY JUSTUS 87

TENNESSEE
SOUTHGATE GUN CLUB
LAVINIA,TN
2022 NOVEMBER SOUTHGATE SKEET, 11 -
20
--- 5 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 5 ENTRIES ---
CH OWEN BALLENTINE 47
RU BLANE LAFFERTY 45
3RD  ETHAN BALLENTINE 42
El NASH DRAY 35
E2 BRISON WIGGINS 27
SJCH OWEN BALLENTINE 47
SJRU  ETHAN BALLENTINE 42
JRCH  BLANE LAFFERTY 45
JRRU  NASH DRAY 35
JR3 BRISON WIGGINS 27

--- 20 GAUGE 3 ENTRIES ---
CH OWEN BALLENTINE 48
RU ETHAN BALLENTINE 44
3RD  BLANE LAFFERTY 34
SJCH OWEN BALLENTINE 48
SJRU  ETHAN BALLENTINE 44
JRCH  BLANE LAFFERTY 34

--- 28 GAUGE 3 ENTRIES ---
CH BLANE LAFFERTY 45
RU ETHAN BALLENTINE 42
3RD  OWEN BALLENTINE 42
SJCH ETHAN BALLENTINE 42
SJRU  OWEN BALLENTINE 42

JRCH  BLANE LAFFERTY
--- 410 BORE 2 ENTRIES ---
CH OWEN BALLENTINE

RU ETHAN BALLENTINE
SJCH OWEN BALLENTINE

TEXAS

45

39
38
39

COMAL COUNTY SHOOTING SPORTS

CcLuB
SPRING BRANCH, TX
TIME SHIFT, 11 -1

--- 6 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 5 ENTRIES ---
CH MICHAEL LEININGER
RU KEN HILLEMAN
3RD  RUSSELL STEVENS
Cc1 DOUGLAS MINNIG
C2 TERRY OLSON
SSCH TERRY OLSON
SRCH MICHAEL LEININGER
SRRU  KEN HILLEMAN
SR3 RUSSELL STEVENS
VTCH DOUGLAS MINNIG
LYCH TERRY OLSON
RMCH RUSSELL STEVENS
RMRU DOUGLAS MINNIG

--- 20 GAUGE 6 ENTRIES ---
CH MICHAEL LEININGER
RU DOUGLAS MINNIG
3RD  KEN HILLEMAN
Bl TERRY OLSON
D1 MILTON TYLER
SSCH TERRY OLSON
SRCH MICHAEL LEININGER
SRRU  KEN HILLEMAN
SR3 RUSSELL STEVENS
VTCH DOUGLAS MINNIG
SVCH MILTON TYLER
LYCH TERRY OLSON
RMCH DOUGLAS MINNIG
RMRU RUSSELL STEVENS
RM3  MILTON TYLER

--- 28 GAUGE 4 ENTRIES ---

CH MICHAEL LEININGER
RU KEN HILLEMAN

3RD  RUSSELL STEVENS
Bl TERRY OLSON

SSCH TERRY OLSON

SRCH MICHAEL LEININGER
SRRU  KEN HILLEMAN

SR3 RUSSELL STEVENS
LYCH TERRY OLSON

RMCH RUSSELL STEVENS

--- HOA EVENT 4 ENTRIES ---

CH MICHAEL LEININGER
RU KEN HILLEMAN

3RD  RUSSELL STEVENS
B1 TERRY OLSON

SSCH TERRY OLSON

SRCH MICHAEL LEININGER
SRRU  KEN HILLEMAN

SR3  RUSSELL STEVENS
LYCH TERRY OLSON

RMCH RUSSELL STEVENS
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98
96
96
95
90
90
98
96
96
95
90
96
95

50
48
47
44
33
44
50
47
46
48
33
44
48
46
33

48
48
44
41
41
48
48
44
41
44

196
191
186
175
175
196
191
186
175
186



GREATER HOUSTON SPORTS CLUB

2022 BUCKLE RACE SERIES #5 20GA (FRlI,

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
AA3
Al
A2
B1
B2
B3
C1
Cc2
c3
D1
D2
JRCH
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
SUCH
SURU
Su3
SuU11
SU12
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
VTCH
VTRU
SVCH
LYCH
MLCH

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
AA3
Al
A2
B1
B2
B3
Cc1
Cc2
c3
D1
D2
D3
JRCH
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
SUCH
SURU
Su3
SU11
SuU12

HOUSTON, TX
11-4

--- 25 ATTENDED ---

--- 20 GAUGE 25 ENTRIES ---
KURT SUPRYNOWICZ
STEPHEN NAEVE
SCOTT BOWMAN
WILLIAM EDMUNDS
GEORGE MURRAY
CLIFF MOLLER
WALTER EDMUNDS
LARRY WHITE

RANDY WALL
SHYUEMIN PANG
DANNY BARRACO
STEPHEN SALADINO
CARTER BURKHOLDER
KYLE JACKSON
ROBERT MYERS
JAIME MARTINEZ
CAMERON PURTZER
SCOTT BOWMAN
BAILEY GLENEWINKEL
CARTER BURKHOLDER
KURT SUPRYNOWICZ
STEPHEN SALADINO
LLOYD KING

DENYS RIVAS

JOHN GREENE
WILLIAM EDMUNDS
SHYUEMIN PANG
GEORGE MURRAY
LARRY WHITE

JAIME MARTINEZ
RANDY WALL

DANNY BARRACO
KYLE JACKSON

REES BURKHOLDER
ROBERT MYERS
STEPHEN NAEVE
CLIFF MOLLER
WALTER EDMUNDS
BAILEY GLENEWINKEL
DENYS RIVAS

--- 20 GAUGE 25 ENTRIES ---
BAILEY GLENEWINKEL
KURT SUPRYNOWICZ
SCOTT BOWMAN
CLIFF MOLLER
WILLIAM EDMUNDS
GEORGE MURRAY
LARRY WHITE
WALTER EDMUNDS
LLOYD KING
DANNY BARRACO
RANDY WALL
CARTER BURKHOLDER
STEPHEN SALADINO
REES BURKHOLDER
ROBERT MYERS
JAIME MARTINEZ
SCOTT ENYART
CAMERON PURTZER
BAILEY GLENEWINKEL
SCOTT BOWMAN
CARTER BURKHOLDER
KURT SUPRYNOWICZ
LLOYD KING
STEPHEN SALADINO
DENYS RIVAS
JOHN GREENE

November 2022 / Clay Target Nation

100
98
98
97
95
95
94
91
96
95
94
96
93
91
88
79
87
98
93
93
100
96
90
88
85
97
95
95
91
79
96
94
91
90
88
98
95
94
93
88

98
98
97
96
93
92
89
84
96
93
92
91
91
90
84
83
63
89
98
97
91
98
96
91
84
83

SSCH  WILLIAM EDMUNDS 93
SSRU  GEORGE MURRAY 92
SS3 LARRY WHITE 89
SS11  SHYUEMIN PANG 89
SS12  JAIME MARTINEZ 83
SRCH DANNY BARRACO 93
SRRU RANDY WALL 92
SR3  JOEL YUKON 90
SR11 REES BURKHOLDER 90
SR12  KYLE JACKSON 86
VTCH CLIFF MOLLER 96
VTRU STEPHEN NAEVE 90
SVCH WALTER EDMUNDS 84
LYCH BAILEY GLENEWINKEL 98
MLCH DENYS RIVAS 84
--- HOA EVENT 25 ENTRIES ---

CH KURT SUPRYNOWICZ 198
RU SCOTT BOWMAN 195
3RD  BAILEY GLENEWINKEL 191
AA1l  CLIFF MOLLER 191
AA2  WILLIAM EDMUNDS 190
AA3  GEORGE MURRAY 187
Al LARRY WHITE 180
A2 WALTER EDMUNDS 178
B1 STEPHEN NAEVE 188
B2 RANDY WALL 188
B3 DANNY BARRACO 187
Cc1 STEPHEN SALADINO 187
Cc2 CARTER BURKHOLDER 184
c3 REES BURKHOLDER 180
D1 ROBERT MYERS 172
D2 JAIME MARTINEZ 162
JRCH CAMERON PURTZER 176
TSCH SCOTT BOWMAN 195
TSRU  BAILEY GLENEWINKEL 191
TS3 CARTER BURKHOLDER 184
SUCH KURT SUPRYNOWICZ 198
SURU STEPHEN SALADINO 187
SU3  LLOYD KING 186
SU11 DENYSRIVAS 172
SU12 JOHN GREENE 168
SSCH  WILLIAM EDMUNDS 190
SSRU  GEORGE MURRAY 187
SS3 SHYUEMIN PANG 184
SS11  LARRY WHITE 180
SS12 JAIME MARTINEZ 162
SRCH RANDY WALL 188
SRRU DANNY BARRACO 187
SR3 REES BURKHOLDER 180
SR11  KYLE JACKSON 177
SR12 JOEL YUKON 176
VTCH CLIFF MOLLER 191
VTRU STEPHEN NAEVE 188
SVCH WALTER EDMUNDS 178
LYCH BAILEY GLENEWINKEL 191
MLCH DENYS RIVAS 172

GREATER HOUSTON SPORTS CLUB

HOUSTON, TX
2022 BUCKLE RACE SERIES #5 12GA (YOU,
11-5
--- 10 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 10 ENTRIES -

CH SAVANNA BARKS 99
RU JONATHAN PRINCE 99
3RD  NOAH COSTON 97
B1 SLAYTON VANCE 93
C1 NATHAN GIVENS 92
Cc2 LUKE WAINWRIGHT 90
D1 CONNOR BARKER 96
D2 CLAYTON NASH 89
El HARLEE ALEXANDER 95

E2 RUBY ORMOND 90
SJCH NOAH COSTON 97
SJRU  CLAYTON NASH 89
JRCH  SAVANNA BARKS 99
JRRU  JONATHAN PRINCE 99
JR3 HARLEE ALEXANDER 95
JR11  SLAYTON VANCE 93
JR12  NATHAN GIVENS 92
TSCH CONNOR BARKER 96
LYCH SAVANNA BARKS 99
LYRU HARLEE ALEXANDER 95
LY3 RUBY ORMOND 90

GREATER HOUSTON SPORTS CLUB

HOUSTON, TX
2022 BUCKLE RACE SERIES #5 20GA (SAT,
11-5
--- 40 ATTENDED ---
--- 20 GAUGE 40 ENTRIES ---
CH CONNOR THIGPEN 100
RU SCOTT BOWMAN 100
3RD  GEORGE MURRAY 100
AA1  CODY SERGEANT 99
AA2  KURT SUPRYNOWICZ 99
AA3  PAT BYRNE 99
Al JOE HENSLEY 97
A2 CHRIS WOODS 95
A3 JEFF MOSSMAN 94
B1 SHYUEMIN PANG 99
B2 RANDY WALL 97
B3 LLOYD KING 96
C1 CARTER BURKHOLDER 97
Cc2 STEPHEN SALADINO 92
Cc3 REES BURKHOLDER 91
D1 JAIME MARTINEZ 87
D2 ROBBIE HAHN 85
D3 ROBERT MYERS 85
SJCH CONNOR THIGPEN 100
SJRU  MITCH HOLMES 76
JRCH CAMERON PURTZER 87
JRRU  ROBBIE HAHN 85
TSCH SCOTT BOWMAN 100
TSRU CODY SERGEANT 99
TS3 CARTER BURKHOLDER 97
TS11 BAILEY GLENEWINKEL 96
TS12 CHRIS WOODS 95
SUCH KURT SUPRYNOWICZ 99
SURU LLOYD KING 96
SU3  BRANDON CADE 94
SU11 DUSTIN HOLMES 93
SU12 STEPHEN SALADINO 92
SSCH GEORGE MURRAY 100
SSRU  PAT BYRNE 99
SS3 SHYUEMIN PANG 99
SS11  WILLIAM EDMUNDS 98
SS12  JOE HENSLEY 97
SRCH RANDY WALL 97
SRRU DANNY BARRACO 96
SR3 MICHAEL FOX 93
SR11 JOEL YUKON 92
SR12 REES BURKHOLDER 91
VTCH CLIFF MOLLER 97
VTRU STEPHEN NAEVE 90
LYCH BAILEY GLENEWINKEL 96
--- 20 GAUGE 40 ENTRIES ---

CH KURT SUPRYNOWICZ 100
RU SCOTT BOWMAN 99
3RD  CONNOR THIGPEN 99
AA1l  CODY SERGEANT 98
AA2  PAT BYRNE 98
AA3  WILLIAM EDMUNDS 98
Al LARRY WHITE 98

A2
A3
B1
B2
B3
C1
Cc2
c3
D1
D2
D3
SJCH
SJRU
JRCH
JRRU
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
TS12
SUCH
SURU
SuU3
SU11
SU12
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
VTCH
VTRU
LYCH

CH
RU
3RD
AAl
AA2
AA3
Al
A2
A3
B1
B2
B3
C1
Cc2
c3
D1
D2
D3
SJCH
SJRU
JRCH
JRRU
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
TS12
SUCH
SURU
Su3
SU11
SsuU12
SSCH
SSRU
SS3

JEFF MOSSMAN
GEORGE MURRAY
RICHARD GROTHUES
RANDY WALL
MICHAEL BRADSHAW
CARTER BURKHOLDER
STEPHEN SALADINO
MARK BRANSON
JAIME MARTINEZ
ROBBIE HAHN
ROBERT MYERS
CONNOR THIGPEN
MITCH HOLMES
CAMERON PURTZER
ROBBIE HAHN

SCOTT BOWMAN
CODY SERGEANT
BAILEY GLENEWINKEL
CARTER BURKHOLDER
CHRIS WOODS

KURT SUPRYNOWICZ
BRANDON CADE
LLOYD KING

STEPHEN SALADINO
DUSTIN HOLMES

PAT BYRNE

WILLIAM EDMUNDS
RICHARD GROTHUES
LARRY WHITE

KYLE SHUMAKER
RANDY WALL

ROBIN WOODS

JOEL YUKON

MARK BRANSON
KYLE JACKSON
STEPHEN NAEVE
CLIFF MOLLER

BAILEY GLENEWINKEL

--- HOA EVENT 40 ENTRIES ---
KURT SUPRYNOWICZ
CONNOR THIGPEN
SCOTT BOWMAN
PAT BYRNE
CODY SERGEANT
WILLIAM EDMUNDS
GEORGE MURRAY
JOE HENSLEY
JEFF MOSSMAN
RANDY WALL
RICHARD GROTHUES
MICHAEL BRADSHAW
CARTER BURKHOLDER
STEPHEN SALADINO
REES BURKHOLDER
JAIME MARTINEZ
ROBBIE HAHN
ROBERT MYERS
CONNOR THIGPEN
MITCH HOLMES
CAMERON PURTZER
ROBBIE HAHN
SCOTT BOWMAN
CODY SERGEANT
BAILEY GLENEWINKEL
CARTER BURKHOLDER
CHRIS WOODS
KURT SUPRYNOWICZ
LLOYD KING
BRANDON CADE
DUSTIN HOLMES
STEPHEN SALADINO
PAT BYRNE
GEORGE MURRAY
WILLIAM EDMUNDS
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97
96
98
98
97
95
95
95
93
86
85
99
55
94
86
99
98
97
95
94
100
98
96
95
94
98
98
98
98
98
98
96
96
95
94
97
95
97

199
199
199
197
197
196
196
193
191
195
193
193
192
187
181
180
171
170
199
131
181
171
199
197
193
192
189
199
192
192
187
187
197
196
196



SS11
SS12
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
VTCH
VTRU
LYCH

RICHARD GROTHUES
MICHAEL BRADSHAW
RANDY WALL

JOEL YUKON
MICHAEL FOX

ROBIN WOODS
DANNY BARRACO
CLIFF MOLLER
STEPHEN NAEVE
BAILEY GLENEWINKEL

193
193
195
188
187
186
186
192
187
193

COMAL COUNTY SHOOTING SPORTS

CcLuB
SPRING BRANCH, TX
HUNTER'S MINI, 11 -8

--- 2 ATTENDED ---

--- 20 GAUGE 2 ENTRIES ---

CH MICHAEL LEININGER
RU TERRY OLSON
SSCH TERRY OLSON
SRCH MICHAEL LEININGER
LYCH TERRY OLSON

--- 28 GAUGE 2 ENTRIES ---

CH MICHAEL LEININGER
RU TERRY OLSON
SSCH TERRY OLSON
SRCH MICHAEL LEININGER
LYCH TERRY OLSON

--- 410 BORE 2 ENTRIES ---

CH MICHAEL LEININGER
RU TERRY OLSON
SSCH TERRY OLSON
SRCH MICHAEL LEININGER
LYCH TERRY OLSON

--- HOA EVENT 2 ENTRIES ---

CH MICHAEL LEININGER
RU TERRY OLSON
SSCH TERRY OLSON
SRCH MICHAEL LEININGER
LYCH TERRY OLSON

FT HOOD SKEET & TRAP CLUB

FORT HOOD, TX

GOBBLE OPEN 20/28, 11 - 12

--- 6 ATTENDED ---

--- 20 GAUGE 6 ENTRIES ---

CH MARK HAMMONS
RU ROBERT GONZALEZ
3RD  DONALD BUCKLEY
B1 DWIGHT MOORE
Cc1 ROBERT GEORGE
D1 JOSEPH SUEPPEL
SUCH ROBERT GONZALEZ
SSCH  MARK HAMMONS
SRCH ROBERT GEORGE
SRRU  JOSEPH SUEPPEL
VTCH DONALD BUCKLEY
VTRU DWIGHT MOORE
RMCH MARK HAMMONS
RMRU DONALD BUCKLEY
RM3  DWIGHT MOORE
RM11 ROBERT GEORGE
RM12 JOSEPH SUEPPEL

--- 28 GAUGE 5 ENTRIES ---

CH DWIGHT MOORE
RU ROBERT GONZALEZ
3RD  DONALD BUCKLEY

November 2022 / Clay Target Nation

97
90
90
97
90

49
40
40
49
40

45
36
36
45
36

191
166
166
191
166

47
45

C1

D1
SUCH
SSCH
SRCH
VTCH
VTRU
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11

MARK HAMMONS
JOSEPH SUEPPEL
ROBERT GONZALEZ
MARK HAMMONS
JOSEPH SUEPPEL
DWIGHT MOORE
DONALD BUCKLEY
DWIGHT MOORE
DONALD BUCKLEY
MARK HAMMONS
JOSEPH SUEPPEL

45
41
47
45
41
48
45
48
45
45
41

GREATER HOUSTON SPORTS CLUB

CH
RU
3RD
AAAl
AAA2
AAA3
AAA4L
AAl
AA2
AA3
AA4
Al
A2
A3
Ad
A5

B1

B2

B3

B4
C1

Cc2

Cc3
c4
D1
D2
D3
D4

El

E2

E3

E4
SJCH
SJRU
SI13
SJ11
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
JR11
JR12
CLCH
CLRU
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
TS12
SUCH
SURU
SuU3
SuU11
SuU12
SSCH
SSRU
SS3

HOUSTON, TX
BEST OF TEXAS, 11 -13

--- 113 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 112 ENTRIES ---
PAUL GIAMBRONE
ROBERT LINDLEY
CAMERON SCHUSTER
JOHN L BARNES
STEVEN WOOD
CODY SERGEANT
DESSISLAV IVANOV
JOE HENSLEY
VAN BOERNER
SHEAFFER STANFILL
PAT BYRNE
TREVOR JACKSON
NOAH RUBY
ATTICUS CLARK
MIKE GERSCHICK
LARRY BLOUNT
MICHAEL FOX
MICHAEL SHUMAKER
SHYUEMIN PANG
CARL WALKER
DAVID CUDIA
CHRIS WOODS
DUSTIN HOLMES
RICHARD GROTHUES
MICHAEL BILLINGSLEY
JAIME MARTINEZ
SARAH FISCHER
JOEL YUKON
JON-PAUL DAFONTE
HUIJUAN PANG
KEN HILLEMAN
MITCH HOLMES
CONNOR THIGPEN
NOAH RUBY
PRESTON MOHON
MITCH HOLMES
TREVOR JACKSON
SHEAFFER STANFILL
MAKENZI HARMON
DOMINIC MAROTTA
CASH HICKS
ALEXIA SHAW
LAUREN BURGE
PAUL GIAMBRONE
CAMERON SCHUSTER
JOHN L BARNES
STEVEN WOOD
CODY SERGEANT
DESSISLAV IVANOV
BRANDON CADE
DUSTIN HOLMES
JASON JOHNSON
KURT SUPRYNOWICZ
ROBERT LINDLEY
JOE HENSLEY
TOM LONGOLUCCO

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
99
98
98
98
100
99
98
98
98
98
97
96
96
98
98
97
97
90
89
85
84
92
87
86
80
100
99
89
80
100
98
94
92
91
97
96
100
100
100
100
100
100
98
97
97
96
100
99
99

SS11
SS12
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
SVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
LY12

PAT BYRNE

JEFF ALEXANDER
CRAIG PARSONS
LARRY BLOUNT
MICHAEL FOX

MIKE GERSCHICK
VAN BOERNER

CLIFF MOLLER
TOMMY MOORE
NELSON CHRISTENSEN
BILLY WILLIAMS
DOUG COULTER
DAVID CUDIA

DIANA RIDDLE
RACHEL BARRINGER
MELISSA BARRINGER
ALEXIA SHAW
LAUREN BURGE

MLCH MICHAEL LEE
RMCH VAN BOERNER
RMRU DAVID CUDIA

RM3

WALTER JACKSON

RM11 RUSSELL STEVENS
RM12 DOUG COULTER
MVCH KYLE JACKSON

MVRU FRED TSCHANTZ

MV3

BILLY WILLIAMS

MV11 DOUGLAS TOULOUSE
MV12 CHARLES BURGE

FRCH
Jo1

CH
RU
3RD
AAAl
AAA2
AAA3
AAA4
AAl
AA2
AA3
AA4
Al
A2
A3

B1

B2

B3

Cc1

Cc2

Cc3
D1
D2
D3
SJCH
SJRU
SI3
SJ11
JRCH
JRRU
JR3
JR11
JR12
CLCH
CLRU
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
TS12
SUCH
SURU
SuU3

FRED TSCHANTZ
CASH HICKS

--- 20 GAUGE 112 ENTRIES ---

CODY SERGEANT
KURT SUPRYNOWICZ
RILEY CHADDOCK
SHEAFFER STANFILL
DESSISLAV IVANOV
CAMERON SCHUSTER
FRED TSCHANTZ

VAN BOERNER

MIKE GERSCHICK
RUSSELL STEVENS
WILLIAM EDMUNDS
BAILEY GLENEWINKEL
DIANA RIDDLE
NICHOLAS GODFREY
TODD CHADDOCK
DOMINIC MAROTTA
LLOYD KING

CARTER BURKHOLDER
PRESTON MOHON
DAVID DIXON

BRENT FLOYD
MICHAEL WHITE

KEN HILLEMAN
CONNOR THIGPEN
PRESTON MOHON
NOAH RUBY

MITCH HOLMES
SHEAFFER STANFILL
TREVOR JACKSON
DOMINIC MAROTTA
CASH HICKS
MAKENZI HARMON
ALEXIA SHAW
LAUREN BURGE
CODY SERGEANT
RILEY CHADDOCK
CAMERON SCHUSTER
BAILEY GLENEWINKEL
MICHAEL PETERSON
KURT SUPRYNOWICZ
DESSISLAV IVANOV
JASON JOHNSON

98
97
98
98
98
98
98
97
97
96
94
94
98
100
99
98
97
96
93
98
98
96
94
94
96
95
94
93
93
95
91

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
99
99
98
100
99
98
98
97
96
98
94
93
88
86
86
100
94
94
82
100
97
97
95
93
97
96
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
97

SU11
SsuU12

BRANDON CADE
LLOYD KING

SSCH  FRED TSCHANTZ
SSRU  ROBERT LINDLEY
SS3 WILLIAM EDMUNDS
SS11 TODD CHADDOCK
SS12  BILLSINNOTT

SRCH VAN BOERNER

SRRU  MIKE GERSCHICK
SR3  CRAIG PARSONS
SR11 RUSSELL STEVENS
SR12 DEAN LAMBERT
VTICH TOMMY MOORE
VTRU  BILLY WILLIAMS

VT3  DOUG COULTER
VT11 NELSON CHRISTENSEN
VT12 CLIFF MOLLER

SVCH DAVID CUDIA

LYCH BAILEY GLENEWINKEL
LYRU DIANA RIDDLE

LY3 MELISSA BARRINGER
LY1l RACHEL BARRINGER
LY12  ALEXIA SHAW

MLCH MICHAEL LEE

RMCH VAN BOERNER
RMRU RUSSELL STEVENS
RM3  WALTER JACKSON
RM11 DOUG COULTER
RM12 DAVID CUDIA

MVCH FRED TSCHANTZ
MVRU BILLY WILLIAMS
MV3  CHARLES BURGE
MV11 DOUGLAS TOULOUSE
MV12 JON-PAUL DAFONTE
FRCH FRED TSCHANTZ

Jo1 CASH HICKS

--- 28 GAUGE 107 ENTRIES ---

CH DESSISLAV IVANOV
RU LAUREN BURGE
3RD  AARON BENTON
AAA1 DAVID BALLERINI
AAA2 RILEY CHADDOCK
AAA3 PAUL GIAMBRONE
AAA4  JACOB YOUNG

AAA5 JOHN L BARNES
AA1  ATTICUS CLARK
AA2  RACHEL BARRINGER
AA3  TOM LONGOLUCCO
AA4  KYLE SHUMAKER

Al DOUG COULTER

A2 BAILEY GLENEWINKEL
A3 LARRY WHITE

Ad DIANA RIDDLE

Bl DOUGLAS TOULOUSE
B2 LEE FISCHER

B3 RUSSELL STEVENS

C1 MAKENZI HARMON
Cc2 STEPHEN SALADINO
c3 RICHARD GROTHUES
D1 JOEL YUKON

D2 MICHAEL BILLINGSLEY
D3 HUIJUAN PANG

SJCH CONNOR THIGPEN
SJRU  PRESTON MOHON
SJ3 NOAH RUBY

SJ11  MITCH HOLMES
JRCH MAKENZI HARMON
JRRU  TREVOR JACKSON
JR3 SHEAFFER STANFILL
JR11  CASH HICKS

JR12 DOMINIC MAROTTA
CLCH LAUREN BURGE
CLRU  ALEXIA SHAW

TSCH LAUREN BURGE
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97
96
100
98
98
98
98
100
99
99
99
98
96
96
94
94
93
93
100
99
98
97
97
95
100
99
97
94
93
100
96
92
90
89
100
95

100
100
100
100
100
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
100
99
99
99
99
98
98
97
97
96
93
91
91
97
94
93
82
97
97
96
95
86
100
98
100



TSRU  AARON BENTON

TS3 DAVID BALLERINI
TS11 RILEY CHADDOCK
TS12 JOHN L BARNES
SUCH DESSISLAV IVANOV
SURU BRANDON CADE

SU3  ROBERT MCLAIN
SU11 ALEXANDER CATALANO
SU12 JASON JOHNSON
SSCH  LARRY WHITE

SSRU TOM LONGOLUCCO
SS3 KYLE SHUMAKER
SS11  PAT BYRNE

SS12 WILLIAM EDMUNDS
SRCH CRAIG PARSONS
SRRU DOUGLAS TOULOUSE
SR3  JAMES GEORGE
SR11 VAN BOERNER

SR12  RUSSELL STEVENS
VTCH DOUG COULTER
VTRU TOMMY MOORE

VT3  DOUGLAS MINNIG
VT11 NELSON CHRISTENSEN
VT12 CLIFF MOLLER

SVCH DAVID CUDIA

LYCH LAUREN BURGE
LYRU DIANA RIDDLE

LY3 RACHEL BARRINGER
LY11l BAILEY GLENEWINKEL
LY12 MELISSA BARRINGER
MLCH MICHAEL LEE

RMCH DOUG COULTER
RMRU VAN BOERNER

RM3  RUSSELL STEVENS
RM11 DAVID CUDIA

RM12 DOUGLAS MINNIG
MVCH DOUGLAS TOULOUSE
MVRU FRED TSCHANTZ

MV3

CHARLES BURGE

MV11 KYLE JACKSON
MV12 BILLY WILLIAMS

FRCH FRED TSCHANTZ
Jo1 CASH HICKS
--- 410 BORE 103 ENTRIES ---
CH JOHN L BARNES
RU JOSH POOLE
3RD  AARON BENTON

AAA1 EDWARD SMITH
AAA2 JACOB YOUNG
AAA3 CODY SERGEANT
AAA4  DESSISLAV IVANOV

AAl  LAUREN BURGE
AA2  PAUL GIAMBRONE
AA3  CONNOR THIGPEN
AA4  SHEAFFER STANFILL

Al ATTICUS CLARK

A2 SCOTT BOWMAN

A3 WILLIAM EDMUNDS
B1 DIANA RIDDLE

B2 JO ELLEN COLLIN

B3 CARTER BURKHOLDER
C1 PRESTON MOHON

Cc2 STEPHEN SALADINO

c3 JOEL YUKON

D1 RANDY LEGER

D2 JON-PAUL DAFONTE
D3 MICHAEL BILLINGSLEY
SJCH CONNOR THIGPEN
SJRU  PRESTON MOHON
SJ3 NOAH RUBY

SJ11  MITCH HOLMES
JRCH  SHEAFFER STANFILL
JRRU  TREVOR JACKSON
JR3 CASH HICKS

November 2022 / Clay Target Nation

100
100
100

100
97
95
94
93
95
100
99
99
99
98
96
100
98
98
95
95
99
95
95
90
90
95
95

100
100
99
99
99
98
98
99
98
98
98
98
97
97
96
95
95
91
90
90
86
86
85
98
91
90
81
98
95
91

JR11
JR12
CLCH
CLRU
TSCH
TSRU
TS3
TS11
TS12
SUCH
SURU
SuU3
SuU11
SuU12
SSCH
SSRU
SS3
SS11
SS12
SRCH
SRRU
SR3
SR11
SR12
VTCH
VTRU
VT3
VT11
VT12
SVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
Ly11
LY12
MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3
RM11
RM12
MVCH
MVRU
MV3
MV11
MvV12
FRCH
Jo1

MAKENZI HARMON
DOMINIC MAROTTA
LAUREN BURGE
ALEXIA SHAW

JOHN L BARNES
JOSH POOLE

AARON BENTON
LAUREN BURGE
EDWARD SMITH
DESSISLAV IVANOV
JASON JOHNSON
KURT SUPRYNOWICZ
ALEXANDER CATALANO
ROBERT MCLAIN
PAT BYRNE

DAVE MAAS
WILLIAM EDMUNDS
ROBERT LINDLEY
TOM LONGOLUCCO
DONNY SANDERS
BRUCE CHRISTIAN
CRAIG PARSONS

JO ELLEN COLLIN
VAN BOERNER

BILLY WILLIAMS
NELSON CHRISTENSEN
TOMMY MOORE
DOUGLAS MINNIG
CLIFF MOLLER
DAVID CUDIA
LAUREN BURGE
DIANA RIDDLE
RACHEL BARRINGER
JO ELLEN COLLIN
MELISSA BARRINGER
MICHAEL LEE

VAN BOERNER
DAVID CUDIA
RUSSELL STEVENS
DOUGLAS MINNIG
WALTER JACKSON
BILLY WILLIAMS
FRED TSCHANTZ
DOUGLAS TOULOUSE
CHARLES BURGE
JON-PAUL DAFONTE
FRED TSCHANTZ
CASH HICKS

85
81
99
93
100
100
99
99
99
98
98
97
97
97
98
98
97
97
96
97
97
96
95
95
96
96
95
91
91
94
99
96
96
95
95
95
95
94
93
91
91
96
94
89
87
86
94
91

--- DOUBLES EVENT 92 ENTRIES ---

CH
RU
3RD
AAA1
AAA2
AAA3
AAA4
AAl
AA2
AA3
AA4
Al
A2
A3
Ad
B1

B2

B3

B4
Cc1

Cc2

Cc3
c4
D1
D2

CRAIG PARSONS
SHEAFFER STANFILL
JOSH POOLE

JOHN L BARNES
RILEY CHADDOCK
CAMERON SCHUSTER
BRANDON CADE
MELISSA BARRINGER
PAT BYRNE

CODY SERGEANT
STEVEN WOOD
CLIFF MOLLER

TOM LONGOLUCCO
BILLY WILLIAMS
TOMMY MOORE
NATHAN BOYD
LLOYD KING

LEE FISCHER

CARTER BURKHOLDER
BILL SINNOTT
WAYNE GOULD
CHRIS WOODS
RICHARD GROTHUES
JOEL YUKON

KYLE JACKSON

100
100
100
99
99
99
99
99
98
98
98
98
98
97
97
97
96
96
95
95
93
92
88
84
84

D3 HUIJUAN PANG

El MITCH HOLMES

E2 TERI BURGE

SJCH CONNOR THIGPEN
SJRU  NOAH RUBY

SJ3 PRESTON MOHON
SJ11  MITCH HOLMES
JRCH  SHEAFFER STANFILL
JRRU  TREVOR JACKSON
JR3 CASH HICKS

JR11  MAKENZI HARMON
JR12 DOMINIC MAROTTA
CLCH LAUREN BURGE
CLRU  ALEXIA SHAW

TSCH JOHN L BARNES
TSRU PAUL GIAMBRONE
TS3 CODY SERGEANT
TS11 RILEY CHADDOCK
TS12 CAMERON SCHUSTER
SUCH DESSISLAV IVANOV
SURU BRANDON CADE
SU3  JASON JOHNSON
SU11 KURT SUPRYNOWICZ
SU12 ROBERT MCLAIN
SSCH ROBERT LINDLEY
SSRU  WILLIAM EDMUNDS
SS3 TOM LONGOLUCCO
SS11  KYLE SHUMAKER
SS12 FRED TSCHANTZ
SRCH CRAIG PARSONS
SRRU VAN BOERNER

SR3 MIKE GERSCHICK
SR11 DONNY SANDERS
SR12  BRUCE CHRISTIAN
VTCH TOMMY MOORE
VTRU NELSON CHRISTENSEN
VT3  DOUG COULTER
VT11 BILLY WILLIAMS

VT12
SVCH
LYCH
LYRU
LY3
LY11
LY12
MLCH
RMCH
RMRU
RM3

CLIFF MOLLER
DAVID CUDIA

DIANA RIDDLE
RACHEL BARRINGER
LAUREN BURGE
MELISSA BARRINGER
BAILEY GLENEWINKEL
MICHAEL LEE

VAN BOERNER
RUSSELL STEVENS
DAVID CUDIA

RM11 DOUG COULTER
RM12 WALTER JACKSON
MVCH FRED TSCHANTZ
MVRU BILLY WILLIAMS
MV3  DOUGLAS TOULOUSE
MV11 CHARLES BURGE
MV12 JON-PAUL DAFONTE
FRCH FRED TSCHANTZ

Jo1 CASH HICKS

346
325
287
395
376
368
325
392
389
372
369
356
391
385
398
397
397
396
394
398
390
389
388
382
393
390
389
387
384
392
391
387
387
386
385
380
377
376
374
380
394
391
391
389
388
379
391
384
380
377
377
384
376
371
367
356
384
372

COMAL COUNTY SHOOTING SPORTS

CLuB
SPRING BRANCH, TX

GETTING COLDER, 11 -15

D3 JAIME MARTINEZ 84
D4 MICHAEL BILLINGSLEY 82
SJCH CONNOR THIGPEN 98
SJRU  NOAH RUBY 93
JRCH  SHEAFFER STANFILL 100
JRRU  TREVOR JACKSON 93
JR3 CASH HICKS 90
JR11  MAKENZI HARMON 88
CLCH LAUREN BURGE 97
CLRU  ALEXIA SHAW 92
CL3 KALEIGH LAWSON 91
TSCH JOSH POOLE 100
TSRU JOHN L BARNES 99
TS3 RILEY CHADDOCK 99
TS11 CAMERON SCHUSTER 99
TS12  MELISSA BARRINGER 99
SUCH BRANDON CADE 99
SURU KURT SUPRYNOWICZ 98
SU3  LLOYD KING 96
SU11 ROBERT MCLAIN 95
SU12 DESSISLAV IVANOV 94
SSCH PAT BYRNE 98
SSRU TOM LONGOLUCCO 98
SS3 FRED TSCHANTZ 98
SS11  ROBERT LINDLEY 97
SS12 KYLE SHUMAKER 97
SRCH CRAIG PARSONS 100
SRRU  RICHARD FUNK 98
SR3 BRUCE CHRISTIAN 97
SR11 JOELLEN COLLIN 97
SR12 DEAN LAMBERT 96
VTCH CLIFF MOLLER 98
VTRU  BILLY WILLIAMS 97
VT3  TOMMY MOORE 97
SVCH DAVID CUDIA 87
LYCH MELISSA BARRINGER 99
LYRU BAILEY GLENEWINKEL 97
LY3 JO ELLEN COLLIN 97
LY1l LAUREN BURGE 97
RMCH DOUG COULTER 95
RMRU RUSSELL STEVENS 93
RM3  WALTER JACKSON 89
RM11 DAVID CUDIA 87
RM12 DOUGLAS MINNIG 78
MVCH FRED TSCHANTZ 98
MVRU BILLY WILLIAMS 97
MV3  CHARLES BURGE 86
MV11 DOUGLAS TOULOUSE 85
MV12 KYLE JACKSON 84
FRCH FRED TSCHANTZ 98
Jo1 CASH HICKS 90
--- HOA EVENT 103 ENTRIES ---
CH JOHN L BARNES 398
RU DESSISLAV IVANOV 398
3RD  PAUL GIAMBRONE 397
AAA1 CODY SERGEANT 397
AAA2 RILEY CHADDOCK 396
AAA3 EDWARD SMITH 394
AAA4  STEVEN WOOD 394
AA1  CONNOR THIGPEN 395
AA2  SHEAFFER STANFILL 392
AA3  LAUREN BURGE 391
AA4  RACHEL BARRINGER 391
Al DIANA RIDDLE 394
A2 WILLIAM EDMUNDS 390
A3 TOM LONGOLUCCO 389
B1 TREVOR JACKSON 389
B2 CARTER BURKHOLDER 384
B3 RUSSELL STEVENS 384
C1 RICHARD GROTHUES 374
Cc2 MAKENZI HARMON 369
Cc3 PRESTON MOHON 368
D1 JON-PAUL DAFONTE 356
D2 MICHAEL BILLINGSLEY 348

CH
RU
SSCH
SRCH
LYCH

CH

--- 4 ATTENDED ---

--- 28 GAUGE 2 ENTRIES ---

MICHAEL LEININGER
TERRY OLSON
TERRY OLSON
MICHAEL LEININGER
TERRY OLSON

--- 410 BORE 4 ENTRIES ---

MICHAEL LEININGER
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91
90
90
91
90

41



RU
3RD
D1
SSCH
SRCH
SRRU
SVCH
LYCH
RMCH

TERRY OLSON
MILTON TYLER

JOE TYLER

TERRY OLSON
MICHAEL LEININGER
JOE TYLER

MILTON TYLER
TERRY OLSON
MILTON TYLER

40
30
29
40
41
29
30
40
30

--- DOUBLES EVENT 2 ENTRIES ---

CH
RU
SSCH
SRCH
LYCH

CH
RU
SSCH
SRCH
LYCH

MICHAEL LEININGER
TERRY OLSON
TERRY OLSON
MICHAEL LEININGER
TERRY OLSON

--- HOA EVENT 2 ENTRIES ---

MICHAEL LEININGER
TERRY OLSON
TERRY OLSON
MICHAEL LEININGER
TERRY OLSON

41
36
36
41
36

173
166
166
173
166

D3 KENNETH LEFLORE 69
JRCH CAMERON PURTZER 92
SSCH ROBERT GONZALEZ 95
SSRU TOMMY HUBBARD 91
SS3 JOHNNY DELEON 87
SRCH TRACY RAGLE 83
SRRU HOWARD HUBER 80
VTCH CHARLES SCHREIBER 81
VTRU KENNETH LEFLORE 69
SVCH DAVID CUDIA 94
LYCH TRACY RAGLE 83
RMCH DAVID CUDIA 94
RMRU ALLEN CLINE 77
MVCH HOWARD HUBER 80

--- HOA EVENT 11 ENTRIES ---

SRCH MICHAEL LEININGER 92
SRRU  RUSSELL STEVENS 83
SR3 KEN HILLEMAN 80
SVCH MILTON TYLER 61
LYCH TERRY OLSON 83
RMCH RUSSELL STEVENS 83
RMRU MILTON TYLER 61

--- HOA EVENT 2 ENTRIES ---

CH MICHAEL LEININGER 183
RU RUSSELL STEVENS 173
SRCH MICHAEL LEININGER 183
SRRU  RUSSELL STEVENS 173
RMCH RUSSELL STEVENS 173

COMAL COUNTY SHOOTING SPORTS
CLUB
SPRING BRANCH, TX
GET YOUR DOUBLES IN, 11 - 29

TERRELL RIFLE AND PISTOL CLUB
TERRELL, TX
BEAUTY AND THE BEAST, 11 - 20

CH ROBERT GONZALEZ 191
RU TOMMY HUBBARD 186
3RD  CAMERON PURTZER 186
B1 JOHNNY DELEON 181
B2 HOWARD HUBER 174
C1 CHARLES SCHREIBER 176
Cc2 RAY PURTZER 171
Cc3 ALLEN CLINE 165
D1 TRACY RAGLE 171
El KENNETH LEFLORE 159
E2 JASON KENNEDY 157
JRCH CAMERON PURTZER 186
SSCH ROBERT GONZALEZ 191
SSRU TOMMY HUBBARD 186
SS3 JOHNNY DELEON 181
SRCH HOWARD HUBER 174
SRRU TRACY RAGLE 171
VTCH CHARLES SCHREIBER 176
VTRU KENNETH LEFLORE 159
LYCH TRACY RAGLE 171
RMCH ALLEN CLINE 165
MVCH HOWARD HUBER 174

COMAL COUNTY SHOOTING SPORTS
CLUB
SPRING BRANCH, TX
THANKSGIVING MINI, 11 - 22

--- 17 ATTENDED ---
--- 12 GAUGE 16 ENTRIES ---
CH ROBERT GONZALEZ 96
RU TOMMY HUBBARD 95
3RD  CHARLES SCHREIBER 95
Bl JOHNNY DELEON 94
B2 CAMERON PURTZER 94
B3 ALLEN CLINE 88
Cc1 HOWARD HUBER 94
Cc2 TRACY RAGLE 88
c3 RAY PURTZER 88
D1 VICKIE CLINE 88
D2 JAMES LEE 83
El CHARLIE PHILIPBAR 92
E2 KENNETH LEFLORE 90
E3 JASON KENNEDY 88
SJCH  CHARLIE PHILIPBAR 92
JRCH CAMERON PURTZER 94
SSCH ROBERT GONZALEZ 96
SSRU TOMMY HUBBARD 95
SS3 JOHNNY DELEON 94
SRCH HOWARD HUBER 94
SRRU TRACY RAGLE 88
SR3  VICKIE CLINE 88
VTCH CHARLES SCHREIBER 95
VTRU KENNETH LEFLORE 90
LYCH TRACY RAGLE 88
LYRU  VICKIE CLINE 88
LY3 STACY PEYTON 71
RMCH ALLEN CLINE 88
MVCH HOWARD HUBER 94
MVRU JAMES LEE 83
SO1  CHARLIE PHILIPBAR 92
--- 410 BORE 12 ENTRIES ---
CH ROBERT GONZALEZ 95
RU DAVID CUDIA 94
3RD  TOMMY HUBBARD 91
Al JOHNNY DELEON 87
Bl CAMERON PURTZER 92
B2 CHARLES SCHREIBER 81
B3 HOWARD HUBER 80
C1 RAY PURTZER 83
Cc2 ALLEN CLINE 77
D1 TRACY RAGLE 83
D2 JASON KENNEDY 69
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--- 6 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 3 ENTRIES ---
CH DOUGLAS MINNIG 47
RU MICHAEL LEININGER 45
3RD  RUSSELL STEVENS 43
SRCH MICHAEL LEININGER 45
SRRU  RUSSELL STEVENS 43
VTCH DOUGLAS MINNIG 47
RMCH DOUGLAS MINNIG 47
RMRU RUSSELL STEVENS 43

--- 20 GAUGE 4 ENTRIES ---
CH RUSSELL STEVENS 47
RU MICHAEL LEININGER 46
3RD  TERRY OLSON 44
D1 KEN HILLEMAN 43
SSCH TERRY OLSON 44
SRCH RUSSELL STEVENS 47
SRRU MICHAEL LEININGER 46
SR3 KEN HILLEMAN 43
LYCH TERRY OLSON 44
RMCH RUSSELL STEVENS 47

---410 BORE 5 ENTRIES ---
CH MICHAEL LEININGER 92
RU TERRY OLSON 83
3RD  RUSSELL STEVENS 83
D1 KEN HILLEMAN 80
D2 MILTON TYLER 61
SSCH TERRY OLSON 83

--- 7 ATTENDED ---

--- 12 GAUGE 7 ENTRIES ---
CH TERRY OLSON 48
RU MICHAEL LEININGER 48
3RD  KEN HILLEMAN 45
B1 RUSSELL STEVENS 44
B2 DOUGLAS MINNIG 42
El JOE TYLER 38
E2 MILTON TYLER 29
SSCH TERRY OLSON 48
SRCH MICHAEL LEININGER 48
SRRU  KEN HILLEMAN 45
SR3 RUSSELL STEVENS 44
SR11 JOETYLER 38
VTCH DOUGLAS MINNIG 42
LYCH TERRY OLSON 48
RMCH RUSSELL STEVENS 44
RMRU DOUGLAS MINNIG 42

--- 20 GAUGE 5 ENTRIES ---
CH TERRY OLSON 49
RU MICHAEL LEININGER 48
3RD  DOUGLAS MINNIG 45
AA1  RUSSELL STEVENS 45
D1 KEN HILLEMAN 42
SSCH TERRY OLSON 49
SRCH MICHAEL LEININGER 48
SRRU  RUSSELL STEVENS 45
SR3 KEN HILLEMAN 42
VTCH DOUGLAS MINNIG 45
LYCH TERRY OLSON 49
RMCH DOUGLAS MINNIG 45
RMRU RUSSELL STEVENS 45

--- DOUBLES EVENT 4 ENTRIES ---

CH RUSSELL STEVENS 85
RU TERRY OLSON 82
3RD  MICHAEL LEININGER 81
D1 KEN HILLEMAN 74
SSCH TERRY OLSON 82
SRCH RUSSELL STEVENS 85
SRRU  MICHAEL LEININGER 81
SR3 KEN HILLEMAN 74
LYCH TERRY OLSON 82
RMCH RUSSELL STEVENS 85

--- HOA EVENT 4 ENTRIES ---
CH TERRY OLSON 179
RU MICHAEL LEININGER 177
3RD  RUSSELL STEVENS 174
El KEN HILLEMAN 161
SSCH TERRY OLSON 179
SRCH MICHAEL LEININGER 177
SRRU  RUSSELL STEVENS 174

SR3  KEN HILLEMAN
LYCH TERRY OLSON

RMCH RUSSELL STEVENS
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161
179
174



